CROSSFIELD—Continued
610 Sackett J A
405 Sanders A C
406 Sanders J H E
413 Scholefield H E G H
805 Shell Guy
604 Smart Jas
606 Smyth Peter
Springstein E
316 Stafford A P
213 Stafford C ©
312 Stafford W R
410 Stafford Wm M :
506 Stanuffer Wm
404 Stewart H T
212 Thompson Wm
306 Trea J
R1305 Tweednle Wm
R 307 Urquhart Wm
R 114 Van Delinder T
R1111 Van Lare D A
Ri1304 Walroth W I
R’ 904 Walsh Richard
R 407 Warneke F
R 105 Washington Alta Land Co
R
R
i’
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211 Washington Alta Land Co
607 Washington Alta Land Co ¢
402 Wigle Colin

R 802 Wigle Capt N J

R1105 Wonsmos B P

R S09 Wylie Hugh

CROSSFIELD AND SAMPSONTON MUTUAL
FARMERS' TELEPHONE CO.
708 Amery & Son
717 Banta J R
720 Coggin W
711 Dougan G A C
709 Fike D K
715 Fike J D
708 Fike J L
703 Haywood Z V
714 Heathman L
712 High E D
721 Ingham F
710 Keil Chas Farm
716 Keil Chas res
706 Kimsey G E
713 MecNichol J B
707 Marston H E
704 Peacock R §

722 Sampsonton Store and Post Office
705 Tagge H J
722 Wight A E
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CROWFOOT

CONNECTED WITH CLUNY

CUMMINGS

TOLL OFFICE

CURLEW

TOLL OFFICE

CURREY

TOLL OFFICE

CZAR

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
Crumley J H
Crumley Orvil
Czar Mercantlle Co
Ring 2 Glockzin Store The
Ring 8 Glockzin Dan Store
Lnughy Josa V
Ring 2 Smith Ewing
Ring 3 Smith Ewing res
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DALMEAD
CONNECTED WITH LANGDON

DALROY

TOLL OFFICE
DAUNTLESS

CONNECTED WITH MEDICINE HAT

DAVISBURG

CONNECTED WITH OKOTOKS

DAYSLAND

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
Alberta Pacific Graln Co Elevator C P R Right-of-way
Anderson C R Hardware Main st
Anderson Reld & Orr Lumber Yard George st
Anderson S E res Gooderham st
Angus Hotel Main st

Block & Mussen Implements Edgerton st
Block Frank E res Alberta ave

Burrard Grain Co

Burrows J Heber Drugglist Main st
Burrows J Heber res Gooderham st

C P R Depot D McLeod Agt Railway st
Casper V Machine Shop Edgerton st
Clark W J res Bentley st

Davidson D res George st

Dawson Ed H res

Daysland Press A A McDowell Prop Alberta ave
Edmonton City Dalry Alberta ave S
Fire Hall J Berry Chief

Goodall Parr Inverary Farm

Hopfe H E res Main st
Horricks Rev H M res George st

Imperial Elevator Co C P R Right-of-way

MacGregor W W res Edgerton st

McKean John K res Main st

Matthews B R res Gooderham st

Matthews & MacGregor General Store Main st
Merchants Bank E G Pepper Mgr

Moore A J res Main st

Murphy R ¥ Main st

Nicholson D Implements Alberta ave
Nicholson D res Gooderham st
Nielsen M Wholesale Liquor Alberta ave

Orr J S res George st
Owre Bros Livery Alberta ave

Pepper E G res sub-division C
Providence Hospital Jackson ave
Quaker Oats CoC P R Right-of-way

R N W M P Main st

Revelstoke Sawmill Co Lumber Edgerton st
Richmond C B Livery Edgerton st
Richmond C.B res Gooderham st
Rooney & Co M General Store Main st
Schade J H res George st

Sharpe A W res Cottingham st
Shirreffs Dr H 8 office Main st
Siavik E J Meat Market Main st
Slavik It J res Goaderham st

Stokoe G H General Store Main st
Stokoe G M res Gooderham st
Wardstrom A res Farm

Welles W D res

Whyte & Orr Hardware Main st

Wyld J C res George st

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS

615 Ackerman C F ' |
913 Amell R J

806 Anderson Wm F

G607 Archbold Geo

1n1209 Auburn Chas
R1102 Baker F' E

412 Bakke J J
202 Bateman School
007 Beeston Bros

1208 Benner J A

S02Z Billing A
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R 513
R 008
R1202
R1103
R 202
n 406
R 011
R1203
R 109
R 315
R 403

n 107
niziz
R 912
R 605
R 906
R 303
R1205
R1105

R 509
R1012
R 102
R 208
R 312
R1100
R 012
R 606
1 405
1 416
R 500
1 811
R1006
R 818
11110
R1007
R 502
R 415
R 511
1009
R 512
11005
R1008
R 610
R 210
R 504
R1013
R1207
R 308
1t 500

R 213
a0y
R 100
R 212
I 413

R1206
R 105
R 807
R1210
t 306
R 400
R ¢14
R S05
R 207
R 110
R 410
n sS04
nizos
i 411
1010
n 307
R 211
n 104
R 103
R 216
R1016

it 510
1108
R 803
niz11
i 010
R P11
R 507
R 408
R 514

DAYSLAND—Continued

Block W A
Bogzgs 0 A
Bole R J
Bowlby F R
Braun J H
Brausen J J
Brick P
Brittain S R
Brown H O
Brown J A
Burkard Fred

Carbee E B
Carlgnan A
Caudwell T S
Cole A B

Court R P
Daley Ranch Co
Davidson J H
Downey J D

Edinger W C
Enders G H
Erickson Chas
Eshpeter H

Faulkner Thos
Forster C M
Friledrick Mras Annile
Froehler ¥
Froehler Henry
Gayfer Mrs Eleanor O
Gent J Z

Glllesple D C

Glenn Bank School
Goebel C

Gordon J

Gordon R

Gould T

Green Alex

Green Wm

Hansen O
Hanson Jno
Heald A

Heald C D
Helsler M
Helmig O
Henderson Holt
Holdsworth T D
Holland W S

Johnson Victor
Jorde Ole

Kavannagh John B
Kent P J

Kienitz A

Kransert L G
Hreller T

Lakefield School
Lansing J

Lapp Henry
Larson H
Lenhart I
Lenner J
Lochniker Darney
Lohner H A
MeCarroll J
McDaniel & Co
McTavish G
Malkan G
Martin A

May Jno

Meek F G

Miller 8§ & I
Mission R €
Moore & Son A J
Mosler O J
Muller Jacob
Muorray J B

Nichols J § E
Noble T

Olesen M
Paulgaard Lars
Pearson Oscnr
Pearson Wm
Plerce W C
Potter W D
Pritchard B

DAYSLAND—Continued
R 50S Priltchard J
It 305 Quarrel School
It 209 Rakoz M
It 60S Reuther A
IR 505 Roberts W G
It 909 Robson Geo
It 904 Robson J
It 604 Roth B
R 215 Schneider P
I 603 Schulte F
R 613 Sehr N
It 317 Simpson Jno
R1213 Snider H
R’ 812 Spaulding J
R S0S Stelnberg J J
R 003 Stokoe Clarence A
It 108 Tandy G B
R 204 Twitchel M E
R 503 Vanidour Wilson
R 404 Vornbrock F
R 813 Wagner J H
R1107 Walker F L
R 318 Wallis E
R1104 Wanless § H
R 203 Weller G
R 6168 Weller N
R1106 Whyte J
1’1014 Wilkinson J E
R 002 Wilson & Ellis
R1004 Wiseman W S
R 205 Wolbeck W
R 206 Zaczkowskl A F
R 402 Zaczkowski L F
R 602 ZlImmer P
R 214 Zwaclk M

DE WINTON

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
1 Usher Harry General Store

DEERING

CONNECTED WITH RETLAW

DELBURNE
Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
Alberta Farmers’' Co-op Elevator Co Ltd
10 Clendening W G res Main st
Delburne Hardware Co A Farril Prop 2nd ave
2 Delburne Trading Co M J Manning Prop Main st
11 Globe Lumber Co E J Eley Mgr Main st
15 Haddon Rev H R res Main st
13 Kent A I Meat Market 2nd ave
2 Ring 3 IKent Mrs A I res 1st ave
6 Maynard Mrs A Boarding House Main st
1 Merchants Bank Main st
4 Municipality of Hays Neo 338 (T Q Moore) 2nd ave
z
T

=}

Ring 2 Palace Livery Livery Stable 1st ave
Paxton C R General Merchant Main st

14 Rowell Archibald T res Main st
16 Smith S J res 2nd ave

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
R 108 Alkman J A L
R 509 Allison Edwin
R 802 Andrus C H

R 412 Baker W H

R 213 Blair Dennis

R 204 Blair T U

It 210 Blair W A

R 405 Campbell Clark
R 403 Campbell Janmes
It 512 Chaffin A L

R 203 Cook L L,

R 814 Davidge J I

I 505 Doughty L M

R 906 FEggenberger ! W
R 913 Eggenberger J
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DELBURNE—Continued DIAMOND CITY—Continued
R 816 Fagg John M RURAL SUBSCRIBERS '
R 604 Gehrke Wm R 0 Benson 0 H
R 506 Gilbert D M iR 1i2 Bulmer J IR
R 211 Gunn Ralph G R 104 Currie A J
R 90S Hampton W J It 106 Glick H P
R 813 Harder G 2 3 & .
R 214 Hoze Richard It 103 McClure R C
IR 109 Orcutt D D
R 303 Jamieson Jas
R 307 Jamieson “Vm G IR 111 Ritter C E
R 912 Johnson A B It 108 Talbot B R
R 502 Johnson Lyman H
R 410G Johnson Morley DICKSON
R 411 Krantz Wm CONNECTED WITH MARKERVILLE
R 206 Kuffler A G
R 613 Kurp Theo DIDSBURY
R 404 Lowry Robt Continuous Service
R 905 McKinnon J D
R 803 McRae A PUBLIC PAY STATION
R 105 Mewhburn T C Didsbury Hotel Osler st
R 610 Millen F B
R 603 Millen Thos . EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
R 9504 Munro A S : 127 Adams & Huntinger Osler st
R 202 Ogden J E D Alberta Pacific Grain Co East Didsbury
R 205 Ozden J E 112 Amacher Rev L P res Hespeler st
124 Atkins H B Implements Rallway st
>,
i 322 ey N 110 Atkins H B res Hammond st
125 Ailas Lumber Co W H Stark Mgr Hammond st
R 212 Patterson A pe .
52 Austin Willinm A Barrister Hespeler st
2SI elerson S AdoInk 58 Austin Willlnm A res Hespeler st
R 311 Peterson Alfred frn i i I
B 802 o aera erscht J V Gents' Furns Boots & Shoes Rallway at
47 Berscht J V res Hespeler st
R 812 Rode Rudolph == = = f
R 8i1 Ruedi A 57 Bogner John res Iast Didsbury
ediger Ge 133 Booker H D res South Didsbury
R 400 Sears A W Burns P & Co Neapolis Ranch
R 910 Simpson R H 104 Burrell Wm Ralilway st
!‘: e g"‘"“ Lom 19 C P R Depot
407 Slack Wm 40 Chambers H W Druggist Rallway st
N 807 Slinger C O :
108 Chambers H W res Waterloo st
R 208 Smith Archie 4
R 103 Smith Larue 128 Clarke Dr J L Physician cor Hespeler & Shantz &if
R 614 Smith Rodney 49 Cowitz A F res Waterloo st
R 102 Smith Wm 118 Cressmnn E res Heibert st
R 900 Smithman D L 44 Cuncannon T W res Liesemer st
R 907 Stanton Bros 16 Didsbury Auto Co C G Wilson Mgr Rallway ave W
R 514 Stewart A J 91 Didsbury Public School Berlin st
R 806 Stone J M 73 Electric Light Plant Boundary st W
R 606 Straub F A 35 Ring 2 Eubank Jas res NW 20-31-1
R 804 Thomson David G S 120 Evans Dr W G Phys & Surg Osler st
R 107 Thomson R Douglas 50 Evans Dr W G res Hespeler st
R 108 Waddell Robt 20 Fortune Miss G res Osler st
R 805 Warren G H 27 Garner S Bakery Railway st
R 515 Watson Frank 130 Gertz Miss Martha res Heibert st
R 305 Willinms R W 117 Gilchrest Earl res Rallway st
R 510 Wilton Amos 13 Good J B res South Didsbury
R 207 Zumwalt E 34 Hehn J M res Hast Didsbury
110 Herber I res East Didsbury
43 Hillyard W J Railway st
DELIA 35 Ring 1 leng 2 short Houston IL res
TOLL OFFICE 22 Howe & Co A G Lumber Railway st
131 Hyndmnn Harvey res Heibert st
DEMAY 100 Imperial Elevator Co
CONNECTED WITH CAMROS1E RURALS SOldonen TR e
: 25 Lantz I H res College st
23 Ring 3 LeBlanc R Creamery
DENNISVILLE 23 Ring 2 LeBlanc R res
TOLL OFFICE 48 Liesemer Geo H res Shantz st
59 Liesemer J E res Berlin st
7 Llesemer W G Hardware Railway st
DEWBERRY 8 Lilesemer W G res Waterloo st
CONNECTED WITH ISLAY RURALS 41 McClaine-Wrigglesworth Co Lid/Flour&Feed E Ry &%
61 McIntyre Miss Mary F res cor Shantz & Berlln at
DIAMOND GITY 31 Mc¢Lean Jusgtus H res
3 120 BMack Chris res King Edward st 2
Day Service 87 Marshail Rev D H res Waterloo st
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS 81 Morrvison E res Boundary st
: ' r o+ o ¢ 8D Moyle Fred res Ilast Didsbury
28 Ellison ‘!\I[Ilim; .& Elevator Co Ltd _.:1111n101r':2 & 90 Oliver R res Hast Didsbury
24 Glasgow W M Store and Post Office Commerce 2 Osmund H B Printer Osler st
46 Hospital Mrs Harper Matron Lelcester ave @6 Paton J N Office Rallway ave
10 Inkrote & Rose Drs 38 Paton J N res Osler st
1 Lawrence I B res TUnderwood ave 83 Perrin A A res Iast Didsbury
25 Reld A H Supt Chinook Coal Co res Commerce 24 Plrle J res Waterloo st
‘-—_._‘_.f
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DIDSBURY—Continued

Plrle Jas Railway st
Purcell N T Railway st W

Reed J M Real Estate & Loans Hespeler st
Reed J M res Hespeler st

Reed P It res Liesemer st

Reiber H res Shantz st

Reltzel 2 G res Liesemer st

Ross Dr G It Dentist Osler st

Royal Bank D C Davidson Mgr Railway st
Ruby A O res Hespeler st

Ruby J A res Liesemer st

Rumball & HMyndman Osler st

Ryckmnan Manac res

Sandermnn Lee res Township line
Schmelke J res Shantz st
Sexsmith G B Office Osler st
Sexsmith G B res E Liesemer st
Sick W F res East Didsbury
Soyder L C res Hespeler st

Spink B K res Detweller st

St Clalr B A res Osler st

Stauffer J I Office Hespeler st
Stauffer J ¥ res Hespeler st
Studer A G General Merchant Rallway st
Studer A G res Waterloo st

TUnlon Bank T W Cuncannon Mgr Rallway st

Wamsley Mrs J K res

Watt A W res Waterloo st
Weber Manassah res Detweiler st
Welcker N Office East Didsbury
Welcker N res Hespeler st

Western Mutunl Fire Ins Co P R Reed Mgr-Sec Rly st

Willlnms & Little meat market Railway st
Wilson E E res Township line

Wood 8 R res Osler st

Wrigzlesworth L. J res East Didsbury

Wrlgglesworth Wm Livery & Feed Railway st

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS

R1814 Adam G C

|
. R1508 Adam J A
|

R1507 Adam W C
802 Alt W H
R 808 Archer W D

R1012 Arlendson S F
R 805 Ault L C
2104 Ausenhus O N
R 102 Axtell A W

R2108 Bales Joel
E2004 Bartz Carl
1704 PBaugham S E
R1605 Bautin Abe
1313 Bentty C V

R 904 Bellnmy Jno

R 902 Bellnmy Wm A ’
L 005 Berscht Jno

R 206 Bicknell J W
R1503 Blain W

R1210 Bode J

RIDIG Bolton Wm
R1410 Bouch Alec

R 611 Brado I

It 602 Brado Jno
n1010 Braun E F

i’ 907 Braun J H

it 408 Bricker H A
11112 Bricker L D
n1602 Brooke Hugh
1011 Brown Chas
1014 Brosywwn H D

R 511 Brown J W
1004 Brown Martin H
It 103 Buckler A V

R 704 Burgess Samuel
R 700 Cady L P

R 407 Cavlson O G
R1907 Carver C D
150 Chamberlain A
R1D08 Chandler J L
L1111 Christner Elton
R 210 Clarke Norman S
RzZI0g Coates W It

It 003 Cole R D
nigog Collinge Henry
nzo0s Collinge L

R2103
11810
11009
nivil
R1S07
R1106
nizos
R 207
it S10
R1412
It 516
I 306
1t 612
i 507
200G
R2110
1T 104
R 502

R2111
ni402
i G606
1403
RI1G13
R1700
RI1D10
n1003
i 411
111G
n 207
IRIN1Z
n 711
R 705
n 706
R 703
R1304
R G613
R1511
R 109
R 802
RIG10
R1414
R1903
R1800
R1417
R 503
R1008
n1z04
1308
R1802
R1000D
n 302
R1103
R1502
n” 911
R 010
n’ 303
R 515
nRioi4
R 209
Ri004
R1315
n 614

R1S0S
R1513
R2Z007
RZ109
R 712
RZ011
Ri207
RI813
iR 400

R1302
R1109
R1209
R’ 504
n 5oG
R 513
R 509
R2108
R 505
R S04
Ri1416
B’ GLo
R D12
i’ 403

DIDSBURY—Continued

Cook J A
Coclkk John
Couper I J
Cowitz A F
Crawford A
Crowell D B
Dageford Wm
Dendrick Chas
Denney R E
Devitt J IK
Dick B I A
Dick Peter I”
Dickaun Chas
Diebel Fred
Dippel Dan
Duncan I
Dunwoody S
Dyeik A A

Eby J

Iclkel Nonh
Edwards D A
Elliott J C
Elmer Ralph W
Eitsell Wm
Fessenden Chas
Finlay Wm
Fischer Bros
Fisher H B
Follkmnnn Frederick A
TFoss C A
Fulkerth L. B
Fulkerth W J

Gibson H H
Gibson Sam
Giesbrecht F H
Gochee PP It
Good N M
Graham Sam

Hang & Lapp
Hardy W H
Hembling O W
Hendry Alex
Hergert Geo
Herman Wm & Doll H ¥
Hoare W

Hodson W M
Holingunlst S
Hooper IT
Hosegood Jas
Hughes Jas
Hunsperzer Abner
Hunsperger Allen
Hunsperger Alvin
Hunsperger B
Hunsperger 12 B
Hunsperger Wm E
Hunter T A

Hyde Fred

Irwin David
Jacobsen Chris
Johnston A R
Johnston Jas J
Kniser A

Ient Geo H
Kershaw A
Kiteley I

Kiteley J H 5
Klein Otto

Klinck Dan r
Krehs M A
Krueger 0 A

Lantz B B
Levagood I H
Levagood O H
Liesemer C R
Liesemer ID %
Liesemer J B
Liesemer P E
Litsey L A
Loewen Peter
Loveland L. A
MacAllister Mrs B
MceCoy RBros
MacCulloch W M
McDougnll James
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R1709
R1811
R1407
R G604
R 508
R1604
R1305
R1702
R 718

2010
R1603
R1503
R 909
R1804
R1705
R1504
R1208
R1911
R1310
R1309
R1311
R1306
R1012
R1610
R 807
R 702
R1812
R1307
R2102
R1512
IR 106
R 710
R1411
R1415
R1805
R 603
R1108
R 913
R1005
R1609
R 111
R 609
R1505
R 202
R2003
R 105
R 305
R 110
R1212
R1514
R1400
R2009
R2005
R1614
R 607
R2107
R1104
R 608
R1607
R 811
R2002

DIDSBURY—Continued

McInnes A L
McLean A
Maclean Hugh
McLean John
McLean Malcolm
McNaughton A
McNeil P
McWherter C W
Meck A

Merner W
Michel J

Miller S J

Moir J B

Moon J R
Moore Dr W G Vet Surg
Mueller Mrs Wm
Murphy T A
Myers C H
Newfeld A C
Newfeld G
Newfeld J C

Oldham R C

Oliver F K

Oliver Richard

Olson Andrew 7
Owen R

Parker E B
Pear Wm
Pearson H E
Peck Wm

Peron A J |
Petteys R B
Pross F

Reek F J
Reimer H H "
Relst Theo
Rennie C F
Rinehart C H
Robertson A
Rodney Edward
Rupp Wm
Scheldt W J
Shackelford J R
Shantz Annie
Shantz E S
Shantz M

Shantz M BE
Sherick E

Sherk B H
Sherrick R O
Shields Jas
Simon A

Simon W N
Sisson G A & Co
Snyder A H
Snyder A H
Snyder A S
Snyder Ervin H
Spring Side School
St Clair Ernest
Stauffer 0 W

DIDSBURY—Continued

Weber Edwin
Webster E C
Welcker N
Welgzand Sol
White Wm
Whiteslde W H
Wilson Amos
Wilson Chas IE
Wilson J G
Wilson W M
Worthington J B

Younge Chas E

DILIGENCE
CONNECTED WITH LEGAL RURALS

DINA
CONNECTED WITH OXVILLE

DINANT
CONNECTED WITH CAMROSE RURALS

DINTON
CONNECTED WITH BLACKIE

DOBSON

CONNECTED WITH YO0UNGSTOWN
DODDS

CONNECTED WITH RYLEY RURALS

DOG POUND
CONNECTED WITH BOTTREL

DONALDA

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
23 Butzer B A Hardware

21 C N R Depot

13 Gillesple Elevator Co office

6 Hotel Haviland J N Haviland Prop
8 Lee S P General Store

11 Losle H Blacksmith

19 Lowery Geo General Store
7 Merchants Bank of Canandn
18 Murphey C B Drug Store

16 Murphey C B res

10 Quesseth Bros Hdwe

17 Quesseth George res

15 Quesseth Olaf res

Ratcliffe S C res

12 Revelstoke Saw MIill Co The

20 Stolee J R Livery 2
9 Vikse HBros General Store

2Z Wall Dr H W

24 Woodland Dairy A J Lee

309
509
[1{13+
208
404
410
912
204
308
R 906
R1913

R 402

P ELEEEE

-

R 203 7 J
S B S RURAL SUBSCRIBERS

3 o R 304 Akland S L
R1203 Siringer K M i
R 107 Swalm ©C C R 002 Aspedokken H
R1708 Swingle G R R 907 Averill B ' W
R1707 Swingle L V R 502 Banta C N
R170% Swingle 0 R R 805 Barber C D
R1005 Swingle W A R 902 Barher J W

It 113 Berg Alfred
R 205 Thaler Geo
R160S Thede Ezra R 610 Bernard Dan
R1212 Thies Sig R 211 Blouin O
R1102 Thompson K K R 607 Bradey J A
R1906 Thompson S A R 114 Broughton O A
R1107 Titsworth J AL 103 Brousiton S\
R1408 Topley J R 71Z Brown Jns
R1110 Tuggle C B R 608 Calvin J E
R1206 Tuggle H J R 717 Clark J G
Ri1211 Tuggle J R 803 Clement Mrs Adaline
R1405 Van Wyk A A R 802 Clement J P
R1018 Vipond I R 710 Clement J W
R 112 Walt 13 O R 905 Crouch F L
321'1; Ward :] D R 808 Davison Oscar
R1302 Ward P I R 606 Dickey Samel
R1002 Warren IR M R 310 Rikland Nils O
R1113 Weber Amoas R 008 Emery Jno
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; DONALDA—Continued DRUMHELLER
R 505 Fader Thos W Day Service
N 704 Fitzpatrick J
R 810 Flack S EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
R 906 Frebers Martin 7 Albertn Block Coal Co
& L 3S Albertn IPacific Grain Co Ltd
R 402 Grice E W 18 Anderson J B Lumber Co Ltd Railway ave
R 213 Hagen J J 28 Audy L G res
: 503 Hagen L E G C N R Depot
R
R

212 Hagen Theo J p, r
30 Cumming M W R
909 Halseih Chr L L) aRaE g

811 Hastings F W 27 Dawson H H & Co 3rd ave
R 204 Haugstad G 31 Drumheller Coal Co Ltd
R 105 Haviland I N 11 Drumheller Drug Co Main st
R 102 IHilde S A 29 Drumheller Lumber Co Main st
R 700 Hubbell Perry 10 Drumheller Meat Market Wilson & Leggat Props 1st av

: e 23 Drumheller Power House 1st ave N & 2Znd st W
R 110 Ibsen School (S D No 210Z) ¢ 37 Drumheller Sam res
® 103 Jacobson O 17 Ewing W Livery Railway ave
:: ?!gg .:(e)::‘l::l:n;‘ilelumr J 16 Gouge Jesse res 2nd st \.V
il 2 Greentree Thos P Real Estate Main st

R 205 Johnson Henry M - 2 \ 0
R 808 Johnson Jouas O 70 Greeniree Thos P res 2nd st
R

404 Seymour L B

207 Sorensen C : DUNMORE

21 Sorensen E T

202 Johnson Lars B 21 Johns D E res Parkdale sub
R 307 Johnson Mrs P N 7 McDonanld W E Groceries & Crockery 1lst ave
R 004 Jones J ¥ 33 McDonald W E res 1st st W
R 903 Jones W A 8 McKinnon Chas A 3rd ave E
R 707 Kahl Jno 46 McMullen S5 L res
R 706 Kahl Wm 40 Midland Collierles Litd
R’ 106 Knudtson IE 47 Newcastle Coanl Co
® 10p Layher Chns 22 Plper Dr W A cor Main st & 1st ave
® 506 Liliedahl S O 32 Premier Coal Co Litd
R 504 Loney Thos 20 R N W M P Barracks
R 509 Lunda Geo 45 Nose Deer Coal Mining Co Wayne
R G0D McIntyre W L 45 Rosedale Conl and Clay Products Co Litd
R 711 McKay Colin L 23 Sibbald A E res 1st st W
R 713 McKay David J 0 Skuce Sid 1st st W
R 716 McKay I W 25 Standard Bank of Canada 1st ave
! i’ 107 Mathewson Jno 490 Star Coal Mines Litd
3t 714 Meredith W H 13 Steen It J res Parkdale
. 50 Sterling Coal Co Ltd
' 2 Vichols A R ‘
| LY Nion 15 Vickers N B res 2nd st W 1
It 305 Olsen H 26 Whitehouse Hotel Main st
R 214 Olsen Oscar B
R 215 Olsen Peter DRY FORK
RES08 Olwon AL o CONNECTED WITH PINCHER CREEK
R 702 Olson O E
R 715 Pickering W T DUAGH
R 507 Poirler aul CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS
R 807 Pontious I2 J
i 806 Porter W E - DUFFIELD
i 511 Romstad Henry CONNECTED WITH WABAMUN RURALS
R 510 Rasmussen Randolph
R S04 Robbins B K DUHAMEL
R 208 School House (S D No 1247) CONNECTED WITH BITTERN LAKE RURALS
R
R
n
n
n
n
14
¥

g0p Stanlake C TOLL OFFICE
104 Stanvik Ole
200 Steele Samuel DUNSTABLE
206 Stolee B J
1 111 Stolee J R 4 TOLL OFFICE
B’ 202 Stolee K J
1’ 705 Tucker M DUVERNA.Y
TOLL OFFICE
703 Ullman Fred
i 402 Van Blarcom C D EAGLE BUTTE
B’ 203 Vikse Jacob T
R 112 Vikse T T TOLL OFFICE
i 405 Welsch T"aul EAGLE HILL
B (05 Whitehorn £ N CONNRCTED WITIK OLDS
R 611 Whitehorn Geo E
R 608 Wilson W M 5
I 508 Wood D C ) EARLIE
TOLL OFFICE
R 708 Young A T
EARLING
DORENLEE CONNECTED WITH RYLEY RURALS
TOLL OFFICE EARLVILLE
CONNECTED WITH PONOEKA RURALS
DOWNING EASTWAY
TOLL OFFICE CONNECTED WITH VULCAN
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EDBERG

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

110 Barnstable H Hardware
112 Edberz Lumber Co
114 Flhor Anton Meat Market
117 Frank Henry Livery Barn
111 Halstead A L

119 Hauzen Ole

11

REE PRREN PARRT B RR BENEY MY ARN MARREN RIS N RS RNRRN ARRNAAN

RERRR BRERAR

6 Kibbe H Blacksmith

D Wendt W F res >

RURAL SUBSCRI=ERS

212 Adams O M

712 Albers Jno J
705 Albers M I

304 Anderson Alfred
703 Arneberg Carl
107 Ashton G C

204 Aursnes P P

711 Bjorge Conrad H
708 Bjorge Iver E
707 Bjorze O J

709 Blomgren J A
1053 Bradbury A T

612 Derwantz Frank
504 Dunlap W R

108 Edstrom E L

602 Floor O

502 Frame M 1
311 Graham W B !

710 Halla Ole H
6805 Hanson C J
310 Hanson L
213 Haugen S A
202 Hunter Wm
205 Hustad N

209 Johmson C J
506 Johnson G J
516 Johnson § M

302 Kneeland Geo
604 Kravik J !

G608 Langmo M J
503 Lansing J
102 Larson L S
315 Liden J A
603 Lien A

106 Miller H M
704 Moland A

2086 Nysirom M J

113 Oesch M

613 Olson Ed

702 Olson Hans J
610 Olson J

607 Olufson O

207 Rasmussen H O
316 Rasmussen Ole
211 Reierson G

307 Relierson It

615 Rosekrans Fred
505 Saltbold J C
611 Snnd E J

103 Scheres J

609 Schiele M

104 Schlegal F

118 Small W J

308 Strom A O

203 Telning J

306 Thompson Chas
210 Thorkelson H
708 Thune Einar

214 Wenning J B
EDGERTON
TOLL OFFICE
EDISON

CONNECTED WITH CLYDE RURALS

EDMONTON J

Continuous Service

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS

A

R1Z15 Abbott Leon A

11012 Abraham Jos

R1008S Aceme Brick Co

R1909 Acme Brick Co

R4502 Agar A B .
R161¢ Aikens E D

R1918 Altken John H

It 314 Albertson C

R2511 Alexander Wm

RZI505 Allan A /
R 317 Allonn H

”’ 107 Allen J L

13513 Anderson J

R3302Z Andrews B E

R 710 Andrews E G

R 505 Archer C E

R4504 Armstrong G 8

13016 Atkinson I3 W

R1402 Auten E W

N1113 Backus Geo H
R141Z Bailey Robt

R1212 DBall Geo R

R1209 I3all Jno

R4511 Ball W

IR 716 Ball W H

R1302 Barkley C C

R3516 Batson C C

It 1058 Baynes Farm Partnership
R4006 Beaumont Creamery
k1004 DBeaver Securities Co Lid
R1709 DMeisel L S .

11408 Bell Harry

R 616 Bell J J

R230Z Bell Robt

R1207 Xell Wm

R 413 Bentley S5 J

R4004 Beruhe Alcide
R400Z Berube J C

R330S Berube

R3210 Besler C©

R2Z806 Best W H

R4303 Beuerlein Robt

R 112 Beulah Home
R2202 Beutel G T

nN4208 Bevington Geo
R2010 Bingham Beggs Co
R 907 Bishop Helen M
R34°% Bishop Jos

R3013 Bisson, Baker & Co
R4007 Blanchard Ulrie
R1510 Bland A R

n1013 Bloomer Arthur
R4412 DBootsman F

R 602 Borgwardt H

R 311 Boyce A J

14308 Brebner Mrs Emily
114104 Breckenridge Gavin
R3911 Bremner J C C (House and Stable)
N1102 Brennand Jas

R3406 Bretin L

R 814 Brett Mrs

R 414 Breyer W H

R 905 Briggs C

R1703 Bristow Wm B

R1916 Broadstock W F

12908 Brown H P

R3004 Brox Dan

n2802 Brumfit Chas

1R2¢10 Burbeck Jno Jas

R 302 Burnell Chas |

R 503 Burns & Co P

R33123 Busineus P

R3706 Byers Bros Coal Mine

It 8156 Byers Richard

R3I60Z Byers Thos




EDMONTON—Continued
C

2717 Cnmeron A L
R1300 Campbell G D
R1104 Campbell John

R 904 Carey C

R 313 Carnegle Jno
R1500 Carruthers C
R2305 Carson S A
R3305 Chalifoux R
R3404 Chamberlain W B
R10068 City Farm Co
R2408 Clare F C

R 603 Clark A H

13807 Clark Bros

R4413 Clark E C

1 604 Clark Wm

It 715 Clover Bar Naursery Litd
Ras0p Collard C D
R3802 Collard W H
R1605 Conoly Rev W J

R 200 Co-operative Dairy O Uretgky 53 Fraser ave

R 613 Corberand Mrs C
R 611 Corbett Mrs Jane
R 908 Corlett L

R1716 Couch James
H2010 Craiz A M

ni504 Craig W F

i 502 Cram Jas A

R 206 Cresswell G H
t4404 Crozler D

R3616"Daly F

R 713 Daly Jas
R2G03 Daly T I
361l Daly Wm

i 306 Danard B

R’ 102 Danard I L
14207 Dandenenu A
R1802 Dandenenu Jos )
R1G05 Davidson W F
Ra614 Davis Jno A
114518 Debenham Geo
R2005 Deggandorfer L
R’ 304 Donley M

Ri1514 Doolan J T

R 607 Dorland Geo X
®R1307 Drebert Wm
3702 Drysdale G E
R 503 Duke J F

n2506 Duly Jas

1’1103 Durrand Duncan
it 4090 Dwyer I’ O

R G053 Dykes Jno W

E

R2012 Eccles 8 J
n4512 Edmonton Conntry Club
1108 Edmonton Leather & Shoe Co Litd
103307 Ellett B T

204 Elliott Bros
B (17 Embree W
2213 Emerson Geo F
®n 2190 Evans T H

F

Rn3311 Fenske J

1’ 103 Ferguson J J

3t 406 Ferguson L B
R2311 Fielders Mrs Hlizabeth
n 711 Fife W A

n2z204 Fisher R W

R4102 Fitzmaurice W J
RA500 Fitzpatrick R 8
2214 Fletcher D C

R 403 Fletcher R

11408 Flynn Jno T

i 703 Foster V 8§

11807 Fraser Henry
nzzo5 Fried J A

2207 Fuhrhop Fred

3 805 Fulton D 8

Ra505 Fulton Mrs F A M
R’ 006 Fulton Harry M
nos12 Fulton Jehiel

R1115
R4008
R1312
R3303
R 912
R2Z803
R1409
R1515
R2103
R2504
R3707
RZS04
R 910
R 903
R3011
R2605
R2603
R1112
R 506
R 507

2206

2703
R4212
R1912
n4305
R4304
R2Z002Z
’RI003
R2507
R2002
R3203

R1805
R1914
R2303
R2607
Ri1111
R3312
RIG0S
R4408
14416
n 105
R4406
n 013
ni303
R4105
R1202
RICO5
R 405
R2404
R 808
Bn41i0
R3216
R3207
R3204
nioii
RG0S
R27006
R2304
R 705
R1105
R 118
R1304
R1213
R2314
R3D03
RZ808
R2316
R2315

R4206

R3008
R2113
R3405
R1609
R1009
R2500
R3002
R2210
R3510

EDMONTON—Continued
G

Gabhert C

Gazgnon L

Galley Samuel
Gaulter Wm

Gee Edward

Gibbons W R

Gibson Jno

Gibson T H

Gibson Wm

Gillespie Elevator Co
Gillles A R

Goddard Ralph .
Godfrey Geo D
Godfrey V J

Goebel Ludwig -
Gorsline O ;
Gorsline S E

Govenlock J

Gowin M J

Grant B

Graunke H

Green J R

Grierson R W

Griffin A H

Groat A E

Groat Geo C

Groff Alex R

Guenette E

suillemand Y M

Gunnis Mrs J T

Gutche Jno

Hadley J J
Hagen S C
Haire D F
Hall Albert
Hall J E
Hammermelster J
Harke Wm
Harrold D M
Harrold Iarry
Harrold J Jr
Harrold Wm N
Hawkinsg W F
Haythorne F It
Henly T B
Hecko Pete
Henderson W 8
Henshall Wm
Henshall Wm
Herbert F H
Hetu Mrs B
Hiller Fred
Hiller Geo
Hiller Gustaf
Hiller Mike
Hockeme & Balker
Hodgins Wm
Horner W J ¥
Horton H
Hudson Mrs A
Huff A §
Hulbert Ralph
Hunter Bros
Hunter H C 5
Huntley C D
Hutcheon Jas
Hutchings H E
Hutchings P J

Indian Agency

Jackman W J
Janckson Thos
James E R
Jeflery Bros
Jennett W I
Jenvrin FPaul
Jespersen J
Job A
Johannsen H




R2011
R1208
R3108
R1203
n4414

R3702
R3717
R1407
R2Z707
R2702
R 415
R 117
R3012
R 218
3403
R3107
R4204
R1614

2807
R2508
RZ705
R3104
R3006

R1710
R 902
R 909
R150D
R180S
R1705
R1704
R1810
R 709
R 708
R3908
R 106
R4107
R4003
R1517
R1518
B 303

2608
R3G60T
R 610
BR440D
R4403
R4402
R1411
ni305

RA507
R2105
R2Z609
R1106
R1413
R2Z911
R 115
» 109
R 104

R3a515,

R2712
R1904
R2708
R4307
R1503
R1508
R3005
R 411
H4407
R3206
R1907
Ri511
2004
R2512
R3803
RABOS
RIDIT
R2208
i’ bld
Fridl4
R1606

EDMONTON—Continued

Johnstone Jas
Jones L

Jones Mrs M J
Jones Thos A
June R

Keith Wm

Keith & Fulton
Kelly Robt
Kemp N E
Kemp I M
Kennedy H P
Kennedy Miles
Kerr E | ~
Killips Wm
Kittlitz Carl o
Klapsten S
Knapp Henry
Knizght Frank
Knott A C
Knowles C M
IKnowles E C
Kossman Ed
Kuhl Albert

Lacerte Gideon

Lang Jno
Lang Wm

La Rue Albert
La Rue X

Lna Rue Ferdinand
La Rue Napoleon
La Rue 5§ & E
Latam F I
Latam F M
Latam Mark
Latimer W
Latulippe Joa
Lavigne A
Law Nat

Lees Wm J
Leonard D 1
Leonard S G .
Lindsay R
Lockhart F R
Llo¥yd Jas
Long Geo S
Long J H
Lowe R
Lozier Ira §

M

McAllister Roy
McCalla W ©
McCrimmon Hector
McDonnld A ¥
McDonald F
MacDonnld G
McDonnld J A
McDonald R B
MeDonald Wm
McEachern A B
McEwen J D
McIntosh J Robt
Mclenzle PP Ty
McKinley Jno
McKitrick Jessie R
McLaughlin ©
MceLaughlin B ¢
McLay I

McLay ¥ J
McLeod Jas
McLeod X A
McPeak Daniel
McHoberts J

Maitland Jas Gordon
Manson Geo

Manson R J

Martin Geo

HMartins N

Martyn A J

Mason R A
Mnatheson B N

g4

607

Lo02
i. 408
R232208
R Si12
R4302
R 210
R3112
R3IZ215
R1706
R1206
R3314
I 410
R3805
R1516
n 810
RI1915
R111G
R3504
R4108
R2200

R3105
R2015

RZ810
R3211
R1204
R3I716
R3712
n 7z

R2102

nania
R4411
nmaiin
R3502
R2003
114210
R1306
R4203
R4519
R3604
R4507
R3708
R2704
R4106
R2502
12809

RZ107
R 217
RA510

R2114
R3320z
’R1205
Ra502
R 706
R3902
R 704
R 707
R1016
R3205
R2109
n2006
R3008
R3804
R 911
R3412
R4503
Ri911
R3109
R2713
RI1502
Bn4202
n 504
R 208

EDMONTON—Continued

Maxfield W H

Melick A L

Melick M Roy
Meneely Wm
Merrywenther Franlc
Metenlf A A »
Metcalf Jno J
Middleton Geo

Miller J B

Miller Ludwig

Miller Wm

Mills W R

Minchau August
Mitchell Robt A
Moore Jno T

Morris G

Morris Jas H
Mothersole A

Mount Pleasant Cemetery
Murphy Dr A C
Murray Mrs R
Myler Thos

N

Neuman W §
Noulett H

(0)

Oliver Jos

Oswald J

Ottewell A J

Ottewell Conl Co

Ottewell R P ¥
Ottewell Sydney

Owen Egbert (Gillies’” Ranch)

P

Parsons W H
Pearse Wm

Peel Charles
Peters Hubert
Peterson C L & Co Ltd
Pifanmuller I'red
Pheasey Geo
Pinchbeck ID
Pinkston ¥Fred
Pithie I

Plante Alphonse
Polehampton Ed
Potter Chas
Praught Mrs D J
Prelaz P

Proctor W J

Q

uebee Farms Lid
Queens Own Dairy
Quist C R

R

Radway Mrs C H
Itawls I M

Ren W J

Reed T M

Reith Jos
Reynolds Jno
Reynolds Mnrt'ln Jr
Reynolds Martin Sr
Reynolds W M
Rhatigan P J
Rice Luther
Ridges J Edward
Ries C

Ritchie F E
Ritchie Jno 8
Robarts E G
Robert C J
Robertson L A
Rody N

Roffey Alex
Rogers J D
Rosenthnl H
Rounceville J ©
Rowland W
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EDMONTON—Continued EDMONTON—Continued
it 412 Rowswell G I W
R1711 Royal Hotel
i 112 Rozel Ben R3102 Walker DBros
R3212 Rudolph G R 512 Walker C S
R 3058 Runnalls H ll2{ilil_i Walker W P
R1603 Rye Lawrence M R3408 Walling N F
R S04 Warner D W
S RI5IP Waters W
R3007 Way Mrs K
R1404 Samis J S R2402 Webbh F B
R1507 Samis L J R2408 Webb R S
R2Z905 Sanders Chas R2S11 Webber C H
nase6 Sanford J B R 402 Webber C H
R4205 Savard Theodore n3213 Wedman G
R1107 Scaman F C R 612 Weekes Thos
13106 Schattschnelder H 4212 Weldenhnmmer C
R1702 Schell Jos R3103 Welir Ralph
R1100 Schiewe Ludwig R160S Weiss C V
R3806 Schroter Jno R1804 Welbourn Geo J
R1410 Schultz B B R1714 Weldon W A (Winterburn Farm)
R1415 Schultz J L R1110 Werner M
R4315 Schumn Jno G RG0S West G
R3007 Schutz I’ S R4308 Wettlanfor Jno
R4309 Schwindt Philip R36G06 Whelen Rev W J
R 212 Scott W A (Vet Surgeon) R1611 White Edward
R1003 Scott Walter R3113 White Star Conl Co
R 515 Shilleto D R1M03 White Wm J
R 606G Short J R4209 Wild Frank
RI1G15 Shultz W W R3511 Wilde F W
12410 Simpson A R 513 Wilford H Hafleld Farm
R3705 Simpson W C R2307 Wilkinson G A
it 116 Sinclair I* RZ106 Wilkinson W
1211 Smeltzer M R1010 Willinms B T
11406, Smith Frank R4506 Willinms D B
k2510 Smith Geo R1610 Williams R F
R3612 Smith Harry J° / R 404 Willinms Wm H
It 307 Smith Jno A R1512 Wilson A D
R1712 Smith & Nuss R3910 Wilson Dr C W
1014 Smith Robt H R1314 Wilson I D
R2208 Smith T C R1513 Wilson Thos H
R1210 Smythe Jno R2403 Wilson W A
R1506 Speers H R2514 Wingrove Wm
R1116 Sporle Walter R 714 Wood Albert
Ri1s06 Stabler A RIZ215 Wood W B
R 609 Stanlake Sam R2G11 Wright Mrs W A
k1311 Stannard G H R 312 Wyllie J
nzo12 Stanton E J
R1707 Steffler Edward Y
R3209 Stelter E
R2108 Stephens Chas R2503 Yoachim Wm
1310 Stephens Jno
1213 Stephenson Jno 7
4211 Stewart A =
R1913 Stewart Jno RI1708 Ziegler A
Ri00Z Stewart T H
R2006 Strand Hotel (T D McLaren) EDWAND
1416 Sturgeon Consolidated Collierles
R1713 Suder Jos TOLL OFFICE
2211 Suemper Rev B
4405 Sotherland Jas A EDWELL
4415 Sutherland Jno M Day Service
R 305 Sutherland W A
R1007 Sutherland W J RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
R2115 Symons S R 507 Atter C B
it 513 Atter C I&
T It 514 Atter C B
R2008 Tatary M K :: ?}g gh:]""l"‘:‘ 1‘1‘ n
1’ 810 Taylor Alex LIRS
R2iil Taylor Geo B R 108 Comer J
it 702 Thomlinson C O § IR 300 Darling IR
R 315 Thompson & Son Wm R 404 Darling Wm
R2407 Thuesen Jas R 1083 Day J I
R 508 Timothy Jno R 307 Eastman T S
R330D Tober Snin R 310 Evans G A
R 510 Tronuson A J R 502 Yield H M
H2104 Truneman C M R 407 Graham J
Besth Tucker R R 412 Gulliver H
R3S08 Tuttle Frank IR 205 Gummow Richard
U R 202 Gommow T
R 113 Hamilton J W
R3004 Uren George W R 411 Hayward Jas
R 314 Healy G W
v R 111 Henderson W B
R3704 Van Camp M R 605 Herbert J B
R4517T Van Meer R J R 318 Hill B G
Ra204 Villetard St Oyr I 315 Hornett L
R 01l Vizina ¥ R 100 Hoskins Thos
101
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CONNECTED WITH FORT

PSR R R RRR IR RARRRAN

503
504
405
104
304
409
206
406
112
204
303

312
311
511
306

-413

208
o1Z
415
408
107

102
106
506
105
302
402

303
304
105
104

305
200
202
103
306
307
108
205
204

203
302

308
207

EDWELIL—Continued
Kendrew C E
Kendrew J T
Kirton T
McCallum Jas
McInroy A
MciInroy Andy
McLennan Miss J
McPhee Neil
Marles Jas
Meek Rev J G
Morrison A

Pixley E H
Pixley W E
Potter HH J
Powell I J

Raikes H
Reay W J
Ross I

Scott Geo
Sim John G
Smith Mrs G

Towers Henry
Towers Thos H
Towers Wm .

Underwood C J

Wade B J
Walton T J
Wyndham S

ELBOW RIVER
CONNECTED WITH CALGARY

ELK ISLAND PARK
SASKATCHEWAN

ELK POINT

TOLL OFFICE
ELKTON

CONNECTED WITH DIDSBURY
ELKWATER

CONNECTED WITH MEDICINE HAT

ELLERSLIE
CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS

ELNORA

. Day Service
RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
Arneson Edward
Cameron Donald
Elnora Creamery D Morkeberg
Fortune R C
Hay John M

Hepburn P C
Hogg Alex

Irwin Wm J
Johnson G H
Kelly E

McKay Bros
McLeod A O
Merrill W M

Needham: R
Page N H
Quinlan J Jr

Reid M H
Robinson S B

RURALS

ENTWISTLE

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
G T P Depot
Pembina Ceoal Operator Ltd office
The Elsie Druce Co Merchants

ERSKINE

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
10 Barron J W Blacksmith cor Main & Railroad
8 Berthot & O’Neill Main st
14 Connolly N W Physician & Druggist
22 Cormack I H business Park st
17 Harry L C Collector ete Main st
G Hotel Lake View B W [Lyon Prop Main st
16 Lusted D H General Merchant cor Park and Radlroad
Z Lusted D H res Bergman st
13 Lynn Harry Feed & Sale Stable cor Main & Alberta av
4 McLintock W S General Merchant Main st
21 Morton C B Real Est Rallway ave
15 Powne & Co A L Lumber Park st
9 Royal Bank of Cannda Main st
20 Shepherd & Son Thos Hdwe & Harness Park st
12 Turnbull J € Hdwe cor Main & Railroad

19 Willinms Ben res Alberta ave
3 Wright H T res Bergman st

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS

[0 |

) 13
R

304
107
R 408
R 407
R 400
406
103
205
40:3
104
114
112
111
307
402
405
204
102
302
411
108
202
115
110
404
106
410
10D

Beer B
Behrens Adolph
Clark A W
Clark ¥ 1
Clark H A
Clark 8 M
Clark W

Davis J F
Gaines H R
Gilbert W M
Hemeyer W H
Hopkins A R
Johnstone A A
Knechiel Edward
Le Breitle IRobt
McRae John
Parcher N D
Rochon D A
Roppel G
Roppel Louis
Rowledge J G

Swanson A K

Thompson T W
Thoms Wm
Timms Wm

Wight J It
Willan G M
Winchester Jno

EVANSBURGH
CONNECTED WITH ENTWISTLE

EVARTS
OONNECTED WITH RED DEER

EWELME

CONNECTED WITH MACLEOD

EXCEL

TOLL OFFICE

H

102 Trochu Valley General Store '
EMERY EXCELSIOR
CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS
TOLL OFFICE $
ENCHANT EXSHAW
TOLL OFFICE Day Service
4 EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
ENSIGN 2 Calgary Power Co Litd
CONNECTED WITH VULCAN 1 Canada Cement Co Litd
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FAIRYDELL

| CONNECTED WITH LEGAL RURALS

FALLIS

TOLL OFFICE
FALUN

CONNECTED WITH WESTEROSE RURALS

FEDERAL

CONNECTED WITH CORONATION RURALS

FERINTOSH

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
18 Bettinger & Co Wm J Grain Buyers Rallway st
11 Ferintosh Hotel
12 Graff Fred Livery Barn
15 Hutson & Maine Blacksmiths
8 Johnstone J D res cor Glenmuir ave & McGill st

6 Kuhnke Bros Live Stock and Broker Main st
9 Kuhnke I res MceGill st

4 Legris J H General Merchant cor Main st & Adam ave
1 MacLeod Dr J R Drugs & Statnry Main'st & Adam ave

7 Mitchell Edward res Glenmuir ave
2 Perkins S W Livery McLeod st
3 2 Steinbach 0 C & Co General Store Main st

5 West & Creighton Hdwe Implts Main st & Adam ave

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
R 311 Bentley I A
R 312 Bentley F F
B’ 105 Bergen N J L
IR 205 Borgstrom C A
R 207 Borgstrom Nils
R 110 Bottorff Frank
R 107 Campbell C L
R 310 Davidson C
R 412 Eggen Mrs O
R 402 Ellingson K M
R 403 Ellingson J W
R 202 Erickson * T
R 213 Graff Joe Jr
R 200 Graff W
i 114 Hadden R J
R 108 Hanson I& A
R 205 Hanson O
R 212 Huolt Carolina
R 415 Johnson Erick T
R 104 Johnson Sam
R 102 Krinke Bén
R 214 Miller H A |
R 408 Neganrd A
Il 106 Nelson Ole
H 414 Nordlund Axel
R 306 Olsen J F
R 308 Olsen Jens P
i’ 207 Olsen T C
R 416 Page Thos
It 100 Peterson AsSp
R 211 Peterson C W
i’ 113 Rutz Herman
iR 303 Rutz W
R 112 Safiran Gust
R 304 Saffirtan J A
R 111 Sinke J A
i 208 Smathers M L
R 409 Stangstad Ole
406 Strom Diros
21% Swenson C A
405 Tronnes Alfred
404 Tronnes Peder
410 Weston Harry
314 Whittaker A H
204 Wiberg J O
407 Willows J F
418 Wing J

FRRERRPERRERER

FERRY POINT

CONNECTED WITH BAWLF RU

R
I 14
R
R
R
R
14
n
n

n
R

n
14
R
(3
n
13
n
I
n
n

R
R
R
R

it

FERRYBANK

CONNECTED WITH PONOKA

FISHBURN

Day Service

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
302 Age Chas
203 Blackburn W J
111 Bonertz A
203 DBonertz J
202 Bonertz L C
412 Braniff Thos
304 Develin Jas
112 Dimsdale L B
205 Fitzpatrick Dan
204 Frink H J
206 Gilruth J
102 Harvey S G
207 Hatfield H M
216 Hatfield H M
305 Hefiman H
306 Juergens Frank
103 Little Joseph
408 McClelland A 3
108 McClelland Harvey
211 McFarland & Sons
210 McGlenning H
407 McLean D J
406 McLenn W IL
404 Mansfield T
106 Marcellus I
105 Marcellus J I*
117 Marvcellus W
107 Metzler W
208 Miller G G
405 Mongeon A
402 Neil Andrew
109 Newton Thos
207 Ruhkamp H
212 School “Utopia®
104 Simpson D O
113 Simpson Mrs Jehn
118 Slater F ©
308 Speth F
111 St Henry Church

. 213 Swinney E L

409 Swinney J I°

410 Taylor J I

209 Thomas C G

214 Toplis Geo

411 Tweedle W =
114 Ullinn ¥

309 Upton I"

115 Varley E W

FLEET

CONNHCTED WITH CASTOR RURALS

FOREMOST

TOLL OFFICE

FORT SASKATCHEWAN

Continuous Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

7 Abraham W R res Daly ave

o1

5
50
GG
21

19
08

12
61
42

o
.

47
45

107

Adamson J B res Adamson ave
Adamson & Strevens Real Estate Dennis ave
Agent Govt Telephones Dennis ave

Albertn Farmers' Co-op Elev Co Lid C N R Sidinz

Albertn Grain Co Litd Elevator C N R Slding
Atkinson Bros Stock Yards C N R Sid'ng
A¥len Dr P res Government st

Baptist Jno res Oliver ave

Becker Geo res Tims st

Becker Rudolph Elk Livery Ross st

Berry R G res Saskatchewan ave

Rilton & White Livery Stable Dennis ave
O N R Depot

Carscadden A M Hardware Store Ross st
Carscndden A M res Griesbach st
Catholic Church Government st

Chard Alfred res NHE 29-54-23
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CONNECTED WITH FORT SASKATCHEWAN RURALS

CRCECRUR R R

503
504
405
104
304
409
206
406
112
204
303
312
311
511
306
413
208
512
415
408
107
209
102
106
506
105
302
402

308
304
105
104
305
204
202
103
308
307
106
205
204
208
203
302
308
207
102

EDWELL—Continued
Kendrew C E
Kendrew J T
Kirton T
McCallum Jas
McInroy A
Mclnroy Andy
McLennan Miss J
McPhee Neil
Marles Jas
Meek Rev J G
Morrison A

Pixley E H
Pixley W E
Potter H J

Powell ¥ J

Raikes H
Reay W J
Ross F

Scott Geo
Sim John G
Smith Mrs G

Towers Henry
Towers Thos H
Towers Wm .

Underwood C J

Wade B J %
Walton T J
Wyndham S

ELBOW RIVER
CONNECTED WITH CALGARY

ELK ISLAND PARK

ELK POINT

TOLL OFFICE

ELKTON
CONNECTED WITH DIDSBURY

ELKWATER

CONNECTED WITH MEDICINE HAT

ELLERSLIE

CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS

ELNORA

. Day Service
RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
Arneson Edward
Cameron Donald
Elmora Creamery D Morkeberg
Fortune R C
Hay John M
Hepburn P ©
Hogg Alex
Irwin Wm J
Johnson G H
Kelly E ;
MciKay Bros
McLeod A O
Merrill W R

Needham: R
Page N H
Quinlan J Jr

Reid M H
HRobinson 8 B

Trochu Valley General Store

EMERY

TOLL OFFICE

ENCHANT

- TOLL OFFICE

ENSIGN
CONNECTED WITH VULOAN

ENTWISTLE

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
2 G T P Depot
1 Pembina Coal Operator Ltd office
3 The Elsie Druce Co Merchants

ERSKINE )

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

10 Barron J W Blacksmith cor Main & Railroad
5 Berthot & O’Nelll Main st

14 Connolly N W Physician & Druggilst

22 Cormack F H business Park st

17 Harry L C Collector etc Main st

G Hotel Lake View B W Lyon Prop Main st .

2 Lusted D H res Bergman st

4 McLintock W S General Merchant Main st

21 Morton C B Real Est Rallway ave

15 Powne & Co A L Lumber Park st

9 Royal Bank of Canada Main st

20 Shepherd & Son Thos Hdwe & Harness Park st
2 Turnbull J € Hdwe cor Main & Railroad

19 Willinms Ilen res Alberta ave
3 Wright H T res Bergman st

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
I 304 Deer E k
I 107 Behrens Adolph
It 408 Clark A W
R 407 Clark F 1
I 409 Clark H A
R 406 Clarkk S M
R 103 Clarkk W
R 205 Davis J F
R 403 Gaines H R
IR 104 Gilbert W M
R 114 Memeyer W H
R 112 Hopkins A R
R 111 Johnstone A A
It 307 Knechtel Edward
It 402 Le Brettle Robt
It 405 McRae John
R 204 Parcher N D
R 102 Rochon D A
R 302 Roppel G
R 411 Roppel Louis
R 1058 Rowledge J G

R 202 Swanson A K
iR 115 Thompson T W
R 110 Thoms Wm

R 404 Timms Wm H

R 106 Wight J R
R 410 Willan G M
It 109 Winchester Jno

EVANSBURGH
CONNEOTED WITH ENTWISTLE

EVARTS
CONNECTED WITH RED DEER

EWELME
CONNECTED WITH MACLEOD

EXCEL

‘ TOLL OFFICE

EXCELSIOR
CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS

EXSHAW

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
2 Calgary Power Co Ltd

1 Canada Cement Co Ltd

13 Lynn Harry I'eed & Sale Stable cor Main & Alberta ay

16 Lusted D H General Merchant cor Park and Railrosd
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FAIRYDELL

CONNECTED WITH LEGAL RURALS

| FALLIS

TOLL OFFICE
FALUN
CONNECTED WITH WESTEROSE RURALS

FEDERAL

CONNECTED WITH CORONATION RURALS

FERINTOSH

| Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

.

182 Bettinger & Co Wm J Grain Buyers Railway st

11 Ferintosh Hotel

12 Graff Fred Livery Barn

15 Hutson & Maine Blacksmiths

8 Johnstone .J D res cor Glenmuir ave & McGill st

6 Kuhnke Bros Live Stock and Broker Main st

9 Kuhnke I' res McGill st

4 Legris J H General Merchant cor Main st & Adam ave
1 MacLeod Dr J R Drugs & Statnry Main st & Adam ave
7 Mitchell Edward res Glenmuir ave

2 perkins 8 W Livery McLeod st

% Steinbach 0 C & Co General Store Main st

5 West & Creighton Hdwe Implts Main st & Adam ave

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
Bentley ' A
Bentley B
Bergen N J L
Borgstrom C A
Horgstrom Nils
Bottorff Trank
Cnmphbell C L
Davidson C
Eggen Mrs 0O
Ellingson I8 M
Ellingson J W
Erickson 1" H
Graff Joe Jr
Graff W
Hadden R
Hanson I
Hanson O
Huolt Carolina
Johnson Erick T
Johnson Sam
Krinke Bén
Miller H A I
Neganrd A
Nelson Ole
Nordlund Axel
J K
Jens P

311
312
105
205
207
110
107
210
412
402
403
302
313
309
114
105
305
212
415
104
102
214
408
106
414
a06
308
207
4106
100
211
113
303
112
304
111
203
409
4006
213
405
404
410
314
204
407
413

J
A

R

Olsen
Olsen
Olsen T C
Page Thos
Peterson Asp
Peterson C W
Rutz Herman
Rutz W
Safirnn Gust
Safiran J A
Sinke J A
Smathers M L
Stangstad Ole
Strom Iiros
Swenson C A
Tronnes Alfred
Tronnes Peder
Weston Harry
Whittaker A H
Wiherg J O
Willows J ¥
Wing J

FERRY POINT

CONNECTED WITH BAWLEF RU

R

13
R
§ 34
R
n
§ 3
R
n
n
£

R
R
R
R

R

n
113
n
n
119
13
n
it
n
14
R
R
n
14
R
n
n
n
R
n
n
n
n
n
n
R
n
1 14

n
n

n
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FERRYBANK
CONNECTED WITH PONOKA

FISHBURN

Day Service

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
302 Age Chas
203 Blackburn W J
111 Bonertz A
303 Bonertz J
202 Bonertz L C
412 Braniff Thos
304 Develin Jas
112 Dimsdale L I
205 Fitzpatriclk Dan
204 Frink H J
206 Gilruth J
102 Harvey S8 G
207 Hatfield H M
216 Hatfield H M
305 Heliman H
306 Juergens Frank
103 Little Joseph
408 McClelland A i
108 MeClelland Harvey
211 McFarland & Sons
210 McGlenning H
407 McLean D J
406 McLenan W II
404 ‘Mansfield T
106 Marcellus ID
105 Marcellus J P
117 Marcellus W
107 Metzler W
208 Miller G G
405 Mongeon A
402 Neil Andrew
100 Newton Thos
207 Ruhkamp H
212 School “Utopia”
104 Simpson D O
113 Simpson Mrs Jehn
118 Slater F C
308 Speth F
211 St Henry Church
213 Swinney E L
409 Swinney J
410 Taylor J B
209 Thomas C G
214 Toplis Geo
411 Tweedle W
114 Ullinn H
309 Upton F
115 Varley B W

FLEET

CONNHCTED WITH CASTOR RURALS

FOREMOST

TOLL OFTICE

FORT SASKATCHEWAN

Continuous Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

¥ Abraham W R res Daly ave
P1 Adnmson J B res Adamson ave

5 Adamson & Strevens Real Estate Dennis ave
50 Agzent Govt Telephones Dennis ave

66 Albertn Farmers' Co-op Eley Co Lid C N R Sidin~
21 Alberta Grain Co Ltd Rlevator C N R Siding
39 Atkinson Bros Stock Yards C N R Sid'ng

190 Aylen Dr I* res Government st

058 Baptist Jno res Oliver ave

86 Becker Geo res Tims st

2 Becker Rudeolph Elk Livery Ross st

61 Berry R G res Saskatchewan ave

42 Bilton & White Livery Stable Dennis ave

22 C N R Depot

8 Carscadden A M Hardware Store Ross st

47 Carscadden A M res Griesbach st

45 Catholic Church Government st

Chard Alfred res NH 29-54-22
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EDWELL—Continued
503 Kendrew C E
504 Kendrew J T
405 Kirton T
104 McCallum Jas
304 Melnroy A
409 McInroy Andy
206 McLennan Miss J
406 McPhee Neil
112 Marles Jas
204 Meek Rev J G
303 Morrison A
312 Pixley E H
311 Pixley W E
511 Potter H J
306 Powell B J
-413 Rnikes H
208 Reay W J
512 Ross F
415 Scott Geo
408 Sim John G
107 Smith Mrs G

2 Towers Henry
102 Towers Thos H
106 Towers Wm .

506 Underwood C J

105 Wade B J 5
302 Walton T J
402 Wyndham S

ELBOW RIVER
CONNECTED WITH CALGARY

ELK ISLAND PARK

PR A RN AR AR RRAR RARARR A HEn

CONNECTED WITH FORT SASKATCHEWAN RURALS

ELK POINT
TOLL OFFICE

ELKTON
CONNECTED WITH DIDSBURY

ELKWATER

CONNECTED WITH MEDICINE HAT

ELLERSLIE
CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS

ELNORA

. Day Service
RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
303 Arneson Edward
304 Cameron Donald
105 Elmora Creamery D Morkeberg
104 Fortune R ©C
305 Hay John M

208 Hepburn P C
202 Hogez Alex
103 Irwin Wm J
306 Johnson G H
307 Kelly B

106 McKay Bros
205 McLeod A ©O
204 Merrill W B

208 Needham: R
203 Page N H
302 Quinlan J Jr

308 Reid M H
Z07 Robinson 8

102 Trochu Valley General Store

EMERY

TOLL OFFICE
ENCHANT

TOLL OFFICE

ENSIGN
CONNECTED WITH VULCAN

PR R RN AR RN

ENTWISTLE

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
G T P Depot
Pembina Ceal Operator Ltd office
The Elsie Bruce Co Merchants

ERSKINE

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
10 Barron J W Blacksmith cor Main & Railroad
8 Berthot & O’Neill Main st
14 Comnnolly N W Physician & Druggist
22 Cormack F' H business Park st
17 Harry L C Collector ete Main st
G Hotel Lake View B W Lyon Prop Main st

(=-B ]

Z Lusted D H res Bergman st

4 McLintock W S General Merchant Main st

Z1 Morton C I3 Real IEst Rallway ave

15 Powne & Co A L Lumber Park st

9 Royal Bank of Cananda Main st

20 Shepherd & Son Thos Hdwe & Harness Park st
12 Turnbull J € Hdwe cor Main & Raillroad

10 Willinms Ben res Alberta ave
3 Wright H T res Bergman st

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
IR 304 Beer BE 3
it 107 Behrens Adolph
I 408 Clark A W
R 407 Clark ¥ 1
IR 400 Clark H A
R 406 Clarlk § M
I 103 Clark W
It 205 Davis J F
R 403 Gaines H R
I’ 104 Gilbert W M

Il 114 Hemeyer W H
It 112 Hopkins A R

it 111 Johnstone A A
R 307 Knechtel IIdward
It 402 Le Brettle Robt
It 405 McRne John

R 204 Parcher N D

R 102 Rochon D A

i 302 Roppel G

R 411 Roppel Louis

R 105 Rowledge J G

R 202 Swanson A K
R 115 Thompson T W
R 110 Thoms Wm

R 404 Timms Wm H

it 106 Wight J R
R 410 Willan G M
I 109 Winchester Jno

EVANSBURGH

CONNEOTED WITH ENTWISTLE

EVARTS
OONNECTED WITH RED DEER

; EWELME

OONNECTED WITH MACLEOD

EXCEL

. TOLL OFFICE
EXCELSIOR

CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS

EXSHAW

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
2 Calgary Power Co Ltd

1 Canada Cement Qo Ltd
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16 Lusted D H General Merchant cor Park and Railroad

13 Lynn Harry Feed & Sale Stable cor Main & Alberta aY




FAIRYDELL
CONNECTED WITH LEGAL RURALS

FALLIS

TOLL OFFICE

g

FALUN
CONNECTED WITH WESTEROSE RURALS
. - FEDERAL

CONNECTED WITH CORONATION RURALS

FERINTOSH

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
18 Bettinger & Co Wm J Grain Buyers Rallway st
11 Ferintosh Hotel
12 Graff Fred Livery Barn
15 Hutson & Maine Blacksmiths
8 Johnstone J D res cor Glenmuir ave & MceGill st
6 Kuhnke Bros Live Stock and Broker Main st
9 Kuhnke F res McGlill st
4 Legris J H General Merchant cor Maln st & Adam ave
1 MacLeod Dr J R Drugs & Statnry Main st & Adam ave
T Mitchell Edward res Glenmuir ave
2 perkins S W Livery McLeod st
- g Steinbach O € & Co General Store Main st
. 5 West & Creighton Hdwe Implts Main st & Adam ave

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
211 Bentley F' A
312 DBentley I' B
105 Berzen N J L
205 Borgstrom C A
207 Borgstrom Nils
| 110 Bottorff Frank
i 107 Campbell C L
| 210 Davidson C
412 Eggen Mrs O
402 Ellingson IS M
403 Ellingson J W
202 Erickson I H
R 213 Graff Joe Jr
R 300 Graff W
iR 114 Huadden R J
It 108 Hanson E A
R 205 Haunson O
i 212 Huolt Carolinn
It 415 Johnson Erick T
R 104 Johnson Sam
R 102 Krinke Ién
R 2i4 Miller H A |
R 408 Negaard A
R 106 Nelson Ole
R 414 Nordlund Axel
R 306 Olsen J ¥
R 208 Olsen Jens P
R 207 Olsen T ©
R 416 Page Thos ¥
i 100 Peterson Asp
i 211 Peterson C W
” 113 Rutz Herman
It 303 Rutz W
i 112 Safiran Gust
R 304 Safiran J A
It 111 Sinke J A
It 208 Smathers M L
400 Stangstad Ole
406 Strom DBros
213 Swenson C A
405 Tronnes Alfred
404 Tronnes Peder
410 Weston Harry
214 Whittaker A H
204 Wiberg J O
407 Willows J F
413 Wing J

FRERRERRRRRRRE

ERREREBRBRERR

FERRY POINT
CONNECTED WITH BAWLF R 3

114

n
£ 4
R
(3
n
R
§ £9
R
n
n

n
n
14
R

1%
R

R
R
R
14
|18
It
n
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14
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R
n
n

9
R
R
13
n
n
n
n
n
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R
R
R
14
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FERRYBANK

CONNECTED WITH FONOKA

FISHBURN

Day Service

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
302 Age Chas
203 Blackburn W J
111 Bonertz A
303 Bonertz J
202 Bonertz L C
412 Braniff Thos
204 Develin Jas
112 Dimsdale L I
205 Fitzpatrick Dan
204 Frink I J
206 Gilruth J
102 Harvey S G
207 Hatfield HF M
221G Hatfleld IT M
305 Hefiman H
306 Juergens Frank
103 Little Joseph
408 McClelland A !
108 MecClelland Harvey
211 McFarland & Sons
210 McGlenning H
407 McLeam D J
406 McLean W I
404 Mansfield T
106 Marcellus I
105 Marcellus J P
117 Marcellus W
107 Metzler W
208 Miller G G
405 Mongeon A
402 Neil Andrew
109 Newton Thos
207 Ruhkamp H
212 School “Utopia”
104 Simpson D O
118 Simpson Mrs Johmn
118 Slater ¥ C
308 Speth
311 St Henry Church
213 Swinney E L
409 Swinney J P
410 Taylor J B
209 Thomas C G
214 Toplis Geo
411 Tweeidle W =
114 Ullian ¥
309 Upton ¥
115 Varley IE W

FLEET

CONNEHCTED WITH CASTOR RURALS

FOREMOST

TOLL OFFICE

FORT SASKATCHEWAN

Continuous Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

7 Abraham W R res Daly ave
91 Adnmson J B res Adamson ave

5 Adamson & Strevens Real Estate Dennls ave
50 Agent Govt Telephones Dennis ave
66 Albertn Farmers' Co-op Elev Co Lid C N R Siding
21 Albertn Grain Co Ltd Elevator C N R Siding
39 Atkinson Bros Stock Yards C N R Sid'ng

190 Aylen Dr P res Government st
08 Baptist Jno res Oliver ave

86 Becker Geo res Tims st

2 Becker Rudolph 1k Livery Ross st

61 Berry R G res Saskatchewan ave

42 Bilton & White Livery Stable Dennis ave

22 C N R Depot

8 Carscadden A M Hardware Store Ross st

47 COarscadden A M res Griesbach st

45 Catholic Church Government st

107 Chard Alfred res NHE 29-54-22

108
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503
504
405
104
304
409
206
406
112
204
303
312
311
511
306
-413
208
512
415
408
107

-,
-

102
106
506
105
302
402

PR R AR RR A RN ARR R RRERRRRRN RER

CONNECTED WITH FORT SASKATCHEWAN RURALS

EDWELL—Continued
HKendrew C E
Kendrew J T
Kirton T
McCallum Jas
McInroy A
Mecelnroy Andy
BMcLennan Miss J
McPhee Neil
Marles Jas
Meek Rev J G
Morrison A
Pixley E H
Pixley W E
Potter H J
Powell B J

Raikes H

Reay W J

Ross F ’
Scott Geo

Sim John G

Smith Mrs G

Towers Henry

Towers Thos H
Towers Wi .
Underwood C J

Wade B J =
Walton T J

Wyndham S

ELBOW RIVER

CONNECTED WITH CALGARY

ELK ISLAND PARK

ELK POINT

TOLL OFFICE
ELKTON

CONNECTED WITH DIDSBURY
ELKWATER

CONNECTED WITH MEDICINE HAT

ELLERSLIE

CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS

ELNORA

. Day Service
RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
Arneson Edward
Cameron Donald
Elmora Creamery D Morkeberg
Fortune R C

Hay John M
Hepburn P C
Hozgz Alex
Irwin Wm J
Johnson G H
Kelly B
MciKay Bros
Mcleod A O
Merrill W M
Needham:. R
Page N H
Quinlan J Jr
Reid M H
Robinson § B
Trochu Valley General Store

EMERY

TOLL OFFICE

ENTWISTLE

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
Z G T P Depot
1 Pembina Coal Operator Ltd office
3 The Elsie Bruce Co Merchants

ERSKINE 3

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
10 Barron J W Blacksmith cor Main & Railroad
S Berthot & O’Neill Main st

14 Connolly N W Physician & Druggist
22 Cormack F H business Park st

17 Harry L C Collector ete Main st

G Hotel Lake View B W Lyon Prop Main st .
16 Lusted D H General Merchant cor Park and Railroad
2 Lusted D H res Bergman st
13 Lynn Harry I'eed & Sale Stable cor Main & Alberta av
4 McLintock W S General Merchant Main st
21 Morton C B Real Est Railway ave

15 Powne & Co A L Lumber Park st

9 Royal Bank of Canada Main st
20 Shepherd & Son Thos Hdwe & Harness Park st

13 Turnbull J € Hdwe cor Main & Railroad

19 Willinms IBen res Alberta ave

3 Wright H T res Bergman st

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
R 304 4
it 107
R 408
R 407
I 400
R 406
R 103
R 205
R’ 403
R 104
R 114
R’ 112
"’ 111
R 307
It 402
R 405
R 204
n 102
R 302
R 411
i 108
R 202
R 115
R’ 110
"’ 404
R 106
R 410
’ 109

Beer I
Behrens Adolph
Clark A W
Clark F 1
Clark M A
Clark S M
Clarlk W
Davis J F
Gaines H R
Gilbert W M
Hemeyer W
Hopkins A R
Johnstone A A
Knechtel Edward
Le Brettle Robt
McRae John
Parcher N D
Rochon D A
Roppel G

Roppel Louis
Rowledge J G

Swanson A K
Thompson T W
Thoms Wm
Timms Wm I

Wight J It
Willan G M
Winchester Jno

EVANSBURGH

CONNEOTED WITH ENTWISTLE

EVARTS
OONNECTED WITH RED DEER

: EWELME
CONNECTED WITH MACLEOD

EXCEL
TOLL OFFICE
EXCELSIOR

CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS

»
ENCHANT EXSHI_&W
TOLL OFFICE Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
ENSIG’N 2 Calgary Power Co Lid
CONNEOTED WITH VULOAN 1 Canada Cement Co Ltd
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e

R 305

FAIRYDELL

CONNECTED WITH LEGAL RURALS

FALLIS

TOLL OFFICE

FALUN
CONNECTED WITH WESTEROSE RURALS

FEDERAL
CONNECTED WITH CORONATION RURALS

FERINTOSH

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
18 Bettinger & Co Wm J Grain Buyers Railway st
11 Ferintosh Hotel
12 Graff Fred Livery Barn
15 Hutson & Maine Blacksmiths
8 Johmnstone J D res cor Glenmuir ave &
6 Kuhnke Bros Live Stock and Broker
9 Kuhnke F res McGill st
4 Legris J H General Merchant cor Main
1 MacLeod Dr J R Drugs & Statnry Main
7 Mitchell Edward res Glenmulir ave
2 Perkins S W Livery McLeod st
2 Steinbach 0 C & Co General Store Main st
5 West & Creighton Hdwe Implts Main st & Adam ave

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
Bentley FF A
Bentley B R
Bergen N J L
205 Borgstrom C A
207 Borgstrom Nils
110 Bottorff Trank
107 Campbell C L
310 Davidson C
412 Eggzen Mrs O
402 Ellingson I8 M
403 IEllingson J W
302 Erickson I H
213 Graff Joe Jr
200 Graff W
114 Hadden IR J
i 105 Hanson E A
Hanson O
Huolt Carolina
Johnson Erick T
Johnson Sam
Krinke Beén
Miller H A
Neganrd A
Nelson Ole
Nordlund Axel
Olsen J F
Olsen Jens P
Olsen T C
I'age Thos ’
Peterson Asp
Peterson C W
Rutz Herman
Rutz W
Saffran Gust
Safiran J A
Sinke J A
Smathers M L
Stangstad Ole
Strom Dros
R 213 Swenson C A
R 405 Tronnes Alfred
R 404 Tronnes Peder
R 410 Weston Harry
R 314 Whitiaker A H
R 204 Wiberg J O

.

McGill st
Main st

st & Adam ave
st & Adam ave

311
312
105

FRREFRRFRRRERRFERRERRE

R 212
R 415
R 104
R 102
R 214
R 408
i 106
R 414
R 306
i 308
R 307
I 416
R 100
n 211
" 113
n 303
R 112
R 304
R 111
’ 208
R 409
R 406

B 407 Willows J I¥
R 4183 Wing J
FERRY POINT
CONNECTED WITH BAWLEF R 5
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FERRYBANK

CONNECTED WITH PONOKA

FISHBURN

Day Service

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
Age Chas
Blackburn W J
Bonertz A
Bonertz J
Bonertz L C
Braniff Thos
Develin Jns
Dimsdale L E
Fitzpatrickk Dan
Frink H J
Gilruth J
Harvey S G
Hatfield H M
Hatfield H M
Heftman H
Juergens Frank
Little Joseph
McClelland A .
McClelland Harvey
McFarland & Sons
McGlenning I
McLean D J
McLenn W IT
Mansfield T
Marcellus B
Marcellus J I*
Marcellus W
Metzler W
Miller G G
Mongeon A
Neil Andrew
Newton Thos
Ruhkamp IX
School “Utopia®
Simpson D O
Simpson Mrs Jehn
Slater F C
Speth F
St Henry Church
Swinney E L
Swinney J P
Taylor J B
Thomas C G
Toplis Geo
Tweedle W
Ullinn H
Upton B
Varley E W

a0z
203
111
303

oo
=l

412
304
112
205
204
206
102
207
216
305
306
103
408
108
211
210
407
406
404
106
105
117
107
208
405
402
100
307
212
104
113
118
308
311
213
409
410
209
214
411
114
309
115

FLEET

CONNECTED WITH CASTOR RURALS

FOREMOST

TOLL OFFICE

FORT SASKATCHEWAN

Continuous Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
7 Abraham W R res Daly ave
01 Adnmson J B res Adamson ave
5 Adamson & Strevens Real Estate Dennis ave
50 Agent Govt Telephones Dennis ave
66 Alberta Farmers® Co-op Elev Co Lid C N R Sidin~
21 Albertn Grain Co Ltd Elevator C N R Siding
39 Atkinson Bros Stock Yards C N R Sld'ng
Aylen Dr P res Government st
Baptist Jno res Oliver ave
Becker Geo res Tims st
Becker Rudolph 1k Livery Ross st
Berry R G res Saskatchewan ave
Bilton & White Livery Stable Dennia ave
C N R Depot
8 Carscadden A M Hardware Store Ross st
47 Carscadden A M res Griesbach st
45 Catholic Church Government st
Chard Alfred res NK 29-54-22

08
86
12
61
42

22
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FORT SASKATCHEWAN—Continued FORT SASKATCHEWAN—Continued
100 Clark Eugene Implements Dennis ave Z5 A Town of Fort Saskatchewan Secy's Office Dennis ave
51 Clark Eugene res Emma st 258 Town of Fort Saskatchewan Fire Hall Dennis ave
110 Clark H J Dentist Williamson blk 14 Truby F S res Tofield st
88 “Conservator” Office G O Baetz Edr Government st 9 Turner Dr G I res Government st
85 Corbett W M res Graham st 1 Union Bank of Cnnndn Ross st
1S Corbett & Harper Barristers Ross st 82 Walker F A (M P P) res Ross st
99 Court House Government st 28 Whitaker L J General Store Dennis ave
38 Cushing Bros Co Ltd Lumber Yard Ross st S2 White Neville res Tims st
S1 Davies G W res Burleigh st 75 White W H (M P) res Burleigh st
30 Driver Rev G F Methodist Parsonage Dennis ave 44 Willinmson W J res Dennis ave
33 Dubuc W A res Dennis ave 57 Wood Wm res Griesbach st
- T r . @ = - i
105 Easterby Geo res Daly ave ‘.'_, ::':::.;It“;;l I;L'I?it:r‘l.s ";LtOCk Yards C N R Siding
90 Fetherstonhaugh J F res Forbes st
27 Fort Distributing Co Ltd Whilsle Ligquors Ross st RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
20 Fort Garage Jas Graham Prop Griesbach st R 507 Adamson Arthur W
22 Fort Milling & Grain Co Flour Mill River ave 1210 Alton John M
17 Fort Sask Druog Store ' W Richardson Mgr Dennis| ID 419 Alton W G
ave R1505 Anderson W A
59 Fort Sask Meat Marlket Steinfort & Co Props It G023 Armstrong G I
64 Foster W J res Griesbach st 3 It 306 Ashton Elins
35 Fraser R Gordon res Dennis ave R 112 Attewell T H (Jr)
87 Gillespie Elevator Co Elevator C N R Siding R1012 Avery Duncan
79 Gordon P D res Dennis ave It 505 Bacon Dr B M
15 Gordon & Dubuc Hardware Store Ross st 1004 Baker C W
62 Graham Rev D J Presbyterian Manse Government st | It 213 Baker & Hunt
3 Graham James Implements Ross st R 707 Becker Franlk
71 Graham James res Tofield st R 807 Becker Jacob (Jr)
54 Grumert Dr C H Vet Surg Willlamson blk Ross st | R1502 Benson F R
72 Halstead G W Baker & Confection ; ILOA0Derg tdam
Sryj Jennis g ve R1205 Berg Gus
72 Hambly W J res Government st It gl'_ Bers Jol
65 Harnden H R Dentist Dennis ave = 5o Be L3 Ro :ln
P2 Hughes R B res Government st SEB T Jiph
IR 813 Black Walter
41 Jardine P A res Tims st R 512 Bodell A B
108 Jones Graham & O’Brien Furniture Store Dennis ave | R1304 Boisjoly H
16 Jones (:'r.n‘hunl & O'Brien General Store Ross st R 617 Boss Chris
84 Jomes S O res Tofield st 11410 Boufford Jos
55 Kelterborn Ed res Laurier ave R1007 Breckenridge M A
24 Kelterborn & Co Meat Market Ross st R1102 Brick A L
49 Kimball Geo General Merchant Government st R1404 Bruno Gilbert
103 LaPage Miss Louise res Oliver ave 716 Burnett A
70 McClellan Thos B res Laurler ave R 403 Burnctt Wm
97 McComas Rev Gerald Anglican Rectory Govt st It 907 Calvert Joe
36 McIntyre W G res Walker st It 217 Campbell A B
10 Mansion House Hotel Munro & McCrea Props Dennis| R1411 Campbell W H
ave Il 602 Carscadden Johnston
60 Massey-Harris Co Ira McLellan Agt Inglis ave R1307 Chamberlain N
40 Mohr Geo res Griesbach st R 910 Cholowskl S
34 Montzomery G T LiCEHSt}!In-spector Dennis ave R 215 Compo S
32 Montzomery G T res Lawrence ave IR 703 Cranston D J
74 Mooney Dr B R office and res Dennis ave I 414 Cranston Geo A
69 O’Brien A S res Emma st R 704 Cranston W C
53 Parsons R H res Dennis ave R 404 Cripps J C
37 Paul Jno res River ave R 410 ]]';;lvi]eu M;"s llr;;hel
4 Prairie Elev 0 R1011 tcham Rev Geo
2 vator Co Ltd Elevator C N R Siding R 805 Doze Gus
PROVINCIAL GAOL R 315 Illk Island Park A W Coxford Supt
R1308 Fearnley H I
6 Provincial Gaol Government st IR 202 Fischer John
Private branch exchange connecting all departments. | R 307 Fischer R C
No. 2 Warden's General Office R1305 Fleming Jas
No. 3 Deputy Warden's Office R1207 Flintoff Charles H .
No. 4 Bursar's Office R 416 Flintoff Owen
No. b K_ltchen R 906 Fluker Jno
No. 6 Dispensary R 310 Ford James
No. 7 Guards’ Quarters R 903 Frey Edward
No. 8 Power House R1206 Frey Gustav
o Sl ﬂrdten'gvmﬁidence R 912 Frey Leon
No. ' Deputy arden's res 412 o Adolph
56 Warden's Private Office ::,1;;:1 g::i];(\)\nn; Jm}n
2 . v G H
21 Queens Hotel Co Ltd Ross st ::1032 g:;::r;i:ll"n:-‘r‘;'
850 I N W M P Detachment Provincial Government Gaol | R1008 Gauf J B
Grounds Government st it 211 Gaumont F A
68 Richardson Frederick W res Tofield at It 418 Gillison Bros
#5 Rogers A H res Government st it 214 Godbout C 8
58 Rudd ¥ R res Griesbach st It 218 Godbout Joseph S
63 Shera W G res Griesbach st n’i214 Gordon Richard
96 Smith H J res Oliver ave R1509 Graham J E
4 Standard Bank of Canada Ross st R 303 Gunther Max
26 Staples R I2 Confectioner Ross st R1112 Hantsch Carl
2 Staples R K res Burleigh st R 804 Hare John
29 Steinfort Jno res IR 516 Hattebuhr Mrs Mary
48 Sutherland A M Drug Store Ross st R S02 Tleal Thos
13 Sutherland A M res Dennis ave R 605 Henley Geo W
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FORT SASKATCHEWAN—Continued
R 916 Hennig R
R 115 Hicks Richard
R1302 Holmes Jaclk
1213 Houston A I
R 109 ¥ouston R 1
It 909 Inkster Wm
R 503 Johnson E B
R1013 Johnston Jno W
R 607 Johnston T
R 110 Johnston Thos
11215 Joliffe J
R 908 Kelly Edward
R1003 Kelly Geo
R110S Krebs Dan
R1109 Krebs Jno
It 713 Krebs R F
R 717 Kulank L

R1405 La Chapelle Mrs J
R1303 Lan Chapelle O

it 514 Lamb C A

R 203 Lamoureux Alphonse
R 202 Lamoureux Arthur
R 208 Lamoureux Hector
R1110 Langhausen Jacob

R 412 Lawrence J H

R1403 Le Page A

1402 Le Page B

R 204 McCrimmon Dros
R 107 McEnchern Ernest
R1506 McEachern Neil
R1510 McLellan O D
R1405 McPike T

R 009 Mcline G E
R1105 Magee Ed

R 313 Magee Thos

i 914 Manz Reinhold
R1103 Mohr Henry

R §810 Mohr Jacob

R 710 Mohr John
R1202 Mohr M

R 711 Mohr N

R 708 Mohr Phillip

1t 902 Mohr Phillip B
I 210 Morin E

It 420 Moyer A E

R 504 Newcomen Col A Glendowe
R 606 Newcomen Col A Glendowe
R1406 Noel R

R 409 Osbaldeston Willinm

R 206 Paradis Emilien
R 512 Pencoclk Mrs J W
R 702 Pearce I' W

R 106 Peebles A

R 610 Peters C H

R 517 Peters Harry D
R 415 Reid Ernest

N 402 Reld I

R 812 Rippel Adam
1507 Robinson W J
R1106 Rumble H

R 205 Runnalls Howard
R1200 Rye Harry
R1212 Rye Joseph

R 20D Schneider Alex
L 316 Schneider Fred
R 61D Selkirk J H
H1508 Shackleton A E
R1306 Sillars Peter

R 102 Simmons D

R 103 Simmons E
502 Simmons Fred
R 913 Sinclair D
11104 Smith Jacob

R 1123 Smith Joe

R 604 Spallln Mrs Hannah
It 502 Stetson A

R 509 Talt Thos G

B’ 808 Taylor A S

R 612 Taylor Jno A

H 712 Thomas H
RI203 Thomas J M
R1204 Thomas Joe

R 3056 Thomns P C

R 705 Thomas Phillip
R1009 Thorne A

FORT SASKATCHEWAN —Continued
R 216G Tremblay J & T
11407 Trotter J R
R 905 Trudgeon Frank F
1111 Unterschuiz A
It 706 Unterschutz IPeter
R 207 Van Acker Louis
R1113 Von Baldass A
R 611 Walker A A
R1002 Walker F A
R 506 Walker Fred S
1’ 408 Wallis John T
R 714 Wark Richard
R 411 Webb John
it 304 Weder Frank
i 308 Weder Fred W J
R1014 White W H
R 715 Whitson D S
I 111 Whitson James A
R 108 Whitson John
R1211 Whitson S L
R1208 Whitson Thomnas
R1107 Wilson Fraleck & Co
R S14 Witt Henry
R1409 Yanch Amos -
R 509 Young Geo A

FRANK
CONNECTED WITH BLAIRMORE

FRANKBURG

CONNECTED WITH HIGH RIVER

FRESHFIELD
CONNECTED WITH CALGARY

GADSBY

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

Alberta Cafe Third st
11 Brown W C Livery Alberta ave
236 C P R Depot Railway ave
24 Cudmore W F Store Alberta ave
6 Cudmore W If res 2Znd st
13 Dillon William res
25 Ring 2 Erickson W H res
29 Ford W B res 2nd st
18 Hart H A Druggist
9 Hotel Oxford Malcolm Roberts Prop 3rd st
35 Kelly A H res cor 1st and Alberta sts
5 Ring 3 McElhone James res
2 McElhone & Kelly
7 McIntyre Geo H Implements 4th st
4 McLeod Lumber Co Lumber Alberta ave
2 Palace Cafe DMain st
s
2
1

(]

1

Rich & Rotto Insurance Agts Post Office bldg
Royal Bank of Canada 3rd st
Rushton Nicholas Real Estate Agent office

10 Rushton Nicholas res Railway ave

19 Van Allan Harry res 2nd st

16 Van Allan & Co General Merchants Alberta ave

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
R 411 Adams Geo A
R 400 Airey Richard
R 111 Anderson J K
R 505 Auhorn M
It 402 Berg J A
R 202 Bessey H O
It 308 Blondell Freeman W
R 407 Carrothers T DM
R 112 Conwell W J
R 103 Drinnan David
R 104 Drinnan G M
R 108 Everett & A
R 204 Fader Arthur W
R 107 Ferster F M
R 106 Ganskirt H
R 305 Gillies Bros
R 207 Glasier Jas
R 408 Haywood A
R 303 Henry J

e —————————
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FAER

122

506

410
110

508
502
406

GADSBY—Continued

Hillman Thos
Hoover Geo B
Hubbel A W
Hustnd K

Hyatt J E

309 Ingzleton School No. 1378
209 Isamnan E M

510 Jeanes Fred

509 Kaines R H

203 Kruger E

310 Longz Jno F

507 McPhee J

405 Mozdan Ralph

504 Nelson Alfred N
307 Nighswander Fred
113 Overbauzh E R
311 Peden C W
Peterson Mis S
Potter Sam ;
Quance Bros

208
109
306
403
511

503
304

205 Rogers E
404

Rohrer Geo
Rotto Julius
Russell R H
Souch M H

Wagner Jos
Wagner P J
Wilson F H

105

GAINFORD

TOLL OFFICE
GALAHAD

CONNECTED WITH MERNA RURALS

GHOST PINE
CONNECTED WITH THREE HILLS

GILPIN

CONNECTED WITH VIKING

GLADYS
CONNECTED WITH HIGH RIVER

GLEICHEN

Continuous Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
Alberta Farmers' Co-op Elev Co C P R Rilght-of-way

1 Alberta Government Telephones Loecal Mgr's Office

44
106
59
bz
3
2
8z
49
a7
a7
80
5
40
61
64
as
45
102
11
T4
b7
116
4
10
5O
24
121
1Z
73
39
75

43

Alberta Pacific Grain Co Ltd C P R Right-of-way
Alford M P res suburbs

Allen Roy M res Tth ave & Gleichen st

Bartsch Chris res suburbs

Beach T H Crowfoot st

Beach T H res Tth ave

Bogstie J 0 Implements 4th ave
Bray C J res 8th ave

Brossenu Mrs E 3rd ave

Brown H E Transfer Crowfoot st
Brown H E res Griesbach st
Brown W W res 6th ave

Brown & Allan Livery 3rd ave

C P R Depot

C P R Freight Sheds

Cameron James res 6th ave

Can Bank of Com Jas Cameron
Corey B S res suburbs

Crown Lumber Co Lumber Yardse 5th ave
Desjardine George res 7th ave

Desjardine Jos res 8th ave

Dunn Alice M Office Alta Govt Telephones
Emmerichs J J res 8th ave

Farmers’ Supply Co The Crowfoot st
Farquharson Dr G H res Gleichen st

Farrow C L res 8th ave

Gilbert R R res Railway st

Gleichen Call W Park Evans Prop Gleichen st
Gleichen Garage W R Mackie Prop Crowfoot st
Gleichen Hotel Crowfoot st

Gleichen Pharmacy Crowfoot st

Gleichen Power House

Mgr Crowfoot st

a7
19
18
o4
35
16
72
it
58
70
13
22
G3
115
105
4
83
56
20
114
66
36
60
6o
118
34
=6
53
78
113
48
76
3
o8
b
27
46
41
33
30
a1
29
32
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406
111
GOS8
411
103
307
713
603
212
503
613
706
508
109
210
203
308
402
GOT7
712
711
404
611
304
317

GLEICHEN—Continued

Gleichen Town Hall 5th ave

Goble Roy res Gth ave

Gooderham J H Indian Agent Indian Reserve
Gordon Wm res Reserve

Hall S A General Store Gleichen st

Hall S A res Gleichen st

Hamar Alfred G G res Tth ave

Hardwick IE Douglas res 8th ave

Henderson Thos Crowfoot st

Henderson Thos res Gleichen st %

Imperial Elev & Lumber Co Litd C P R Right-of-way
Indian Agency J H Gooderham Agt Blackfoot Reserve
James W H Hardware Store Crowfoot st

James W H res suburbs

Joweltt J W Asst Indian Agent Crowfoot Reserve
Larkin & Larkin Bakery Crowfoot st

Laycock J L res 4th ave

Lindsay A N res

MeConnell Willinm Transfer Crowfoot st
Mclntyre Dr C R Dentist 6th ave

Muaclean Peter res 8th ave

McLeod Dan res 6th ave

Mallory ¥ L res Crowfoot st

Matthews & Kidney Litd Crowfoot st

Millie Chas A Rancher Suburbs

Morton J C res Gleichen st

Murrny W J Tinsmith 5th ave

Pacific Cold Storage Co C Bartsch Mgr Crowfoot gt
Pacific Cold Storage Co Stockyards C P R Rt-of-way
Palace Hotel McHugh Bros Props Railway st
Pioneer Grain Co Ltd Elevator C P R Right-of-way
R N W M P Barracks Railway st i

Ramsay J A General Store Crowfoot st

Ramsay J A res Tth ave

Ramsbottom B res Tth ave

Ranchers' Club Royal Bank blk

Read A W res Front st

Revelstoke Sawmlill Co 4th ave

Robinson J J res Tth ave

Rose Dr Wm Physician Rallway st

Royal Bank of Canadn Crowfoot st

Russecll Joseph res East Road

Schiller Dr Joseph M D Crowfoot st

Taylor G F res Rallway st

Taylor & Wallace Livery 4th ave

Thistle Crenmery Alan N Lindsay Prop

Trego W D res Tth ave

Tudhope A R Implements & Auctioneer bth ave
Vigar ¥ © Cockshutt Implement Agent 4th ave
Vigar F C reg 3rd ave

Wernick H M res Tth ave

Wishart D C res Gleichen st

Wright J H res Tth ave

Yntes A R Druggist Crowfoot st

Yates A IR res 8th ave

Young James res suburhs

Yeung W J res

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
Alberta Nurseries G E Hyde Mgr
Allgood J R
Arnold John
Barger J L
Bates Thos W
Bell G E
Belly Bros & Co
Bennett Bros
Blackbourne J A
Blain E
Bolinger MM
Boyden W
Brovwn H I3
Buckley J ©C
Burne R J
Calkina £ G C P R Irrigation
Christensen Carl
Clark Duncan
Colpoys Bros
Corbiell ¥
Corhiell J B
Courtney F W
Crapo D H
Daw F y
Desjardiie G
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315
314
a1
318
703
410
412
310
106

416
300

oy
==

108
105
114
110
200
207
505
303
820
403
602
500
102
702
107
208
704
204
(H1lrg
610
504
300
213
413
214
714
612
205
310
708
510
511
216
609
405
60a
305
313
708
312
215
417
311
112
710
614
707
500
104
604
200

113
302
705
211
116
615

GLEICHEN—Continued

Desjardine J
Desjardine L
Desjardine O
Desjardine S
Dutel A
Edwards A G
Edwards R §
Erford W F
Ferguson W F
Gallnghan L V
Glllesple D
Goodwin W H
Hallowell J E
Hallowell L. W
Harrison C W
Hayes N N
Hayes ' B
Hayes Wells
Hedges S J
Hutchison J C
Imhoff Charles
Jones Thos
Keoford J C
Kimmel F H
Kirkup Wm
Kirstein B W
Klepper C A
I{oebel John
Hoster J L
Lee H W

Lee Henry Jr
McArthur J A
McBean D
McMillan N W
McPhee Wm H
Martin Maynier & Co
Moore L A
Mulr G P
Mulberry E R
Naylor Jas A
Naylor Jas A
Ohms A H
Pinkerton L F
Pinkerton M C
Prestwick H J
Prouse J
Rellly Edward
Renaud J A
Richardson J
Riches R
Robson W F
Roueche C
Roueche J
Russell Joseph
Sammons J H
Scott H
Simonin Mrs S
Telford J H
Telford J M
Thorsen Bros
Towers A S
Trego W D
Umbrite P J
Walker J H
Walsh Wm
White T W
Wilson A F
Wilson J H

Young James

GLENBOW

CONNECTHD WITH CALGARY

GLENFORD
CONNECTED WITH SION RURALS

GLENIFFER
CONNECTED WITH INNISFAIL

GLENVIEW

CONNECTED WITH BLACKIE

GLENWOODVILLE

TOLL OFFICE

GOLDEN SPIKE
CONNECTED WITH STONY PLAIN RURALS

GOOD HOPE
CONNECTED WITH FORT’SASKATCHEWAN RURALS

GRAINGER

TOLL OFFICE
GRAND VALLEY

CONNECTED WITH COCHRANE

GRANUM

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

12 Albertn Farmers® Co-op Elevator Co Litd

34 Albertn Grain Co Elevator

9 Alberta Menat ][{u-ket J Jeffway Prop Rallway ave
20 Bachelors’ Club Aberdeen

51 Bank of Hamilton Railway ave

22 Blair G @ A res Lansdowne

43 Blair G & W Flour & Feed Dufferin

42 DBlnir James Loans & Insurance Rallway ave

20 Blair James res Dufferin .

39 Blair W A res Dufferin

41 C P IR Depot

4 Canadian Banlk of Commerce Railway ave

6 Clark P S Agent Rallway ave

24 Clark P S res

35 Cochlin J W res Dufferin st

28 Cochlin L H res Lansdowne

21 Cox W G res Dufferin st
46 Dolan T J res Gray st

11 Elgin J A Office Lansdowne st
44 Farmer D D Hardware Ralilway ave

10 Granum Drug Store P A Holmes Prop Rallway ave
5 Granum Trading Co General Merchants Rallway ave
33 Gregory Geo T Mgr Bank of Hamilton res Dufferin gt
49 Laughton Ross res Rocky Coulee Trall
27 Leyden D M Hardware Rallway ave
45 Leyden D M res Gray st
53 McInnis Rev J Presbyterian Manse Gray st

17 McMillan Dr D § res Dufferin st
23 Moore C E res Dufferin st

7 Moore & HBrown Railway ave
50 loneer Grain Co Ltd Elevator

2 Pioneer Lumber Co Lansdowne st
47 Richards Geo res Dufferin st
37 Richards Robt A Groceries Rallway ave
54 Robin Hood Milling Co Elevator
31 Smith P A res Dufferin st

1 Smith & McDougnll Rest'rt Groe & Confec Rly ave
36 Vandervoort P’ res Gray st
13 West B W Mgr Can Bk of Com res Gray st

8 Western Canada Lumber Co Yards Rallway ave

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
R 406 Alsgard J

R 204 Anderson C M
R 507 Arlt E H
R1107 Baird Bros

It 414 Barnes J W
R 302 Blair T W

R 103 Blunden C

R 306 Brown James C
R 913 Bush J

R 702 Byer Jacob

R 105 Cameron D

R 206 Campbell A

R 202 Campbell D
R1004 Chugg E R
R 313 Clarke EE W
R 8S02 Clifton H C
R1111 Clifton J ¥

R 208 Cochrane W 1t
R1102 Cornelissen J
R 908 Daley James
R 115 De Cook Joseph
R 912 Dersch A L

T ———
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i3
R

80z
307
107

R1002

R

R
R

209
308
114

507

R1109
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511
415
304
209
G10

703
210
604
M7
D05
407
405
G611
710
705

116

R1104

R
"
R
R
n
R
R
n
R
R
R
R
R

709
516
411
316
506
504
706
112
210
509
602
404
408

R1003

n

104

R1105

n
R’
R
R

205
113
102
108

R1010

R
R
R
R
n
R
R
R
R

315
303
410
605
202
111
110
109
Doa

nioiz

n
R
n
R

n
n

510
503
412
310
707
314

R1013

n

413

R1006

R
R
n

402
603
G609

R1110

n
n
R
R
n
n
n

S02
505
211
513
515
311
309

R1106
R1005

14
R
n
n

806
708
21z

203

R1108

GRANUM-—Continued
Dersch A W
Dimm Harry
Dykemna Geo
Ellis J A
Erdman E

Farrier J W

Feller Wm

Fjordbotten A C
Fletcher A E

Franke P

Gardner Wm

Garrow Fred

Goeson G J

Gray W

Hardtke Fred

Henker C E

Henker Otto

Henker R F

Henlker Wm

Heward J

Heward W C

Hobbs Henry

Hogze Francis H

Hoze Geo W

Hogzlund J

Irish W

Janzow Rev Carl C
Jensen C

Johnson Andrew
Johnson Peter
Jorgenson J

Knutson E G

Lang E

Lantingn Geo

Laugzhton D A

Lennox J A

Litle Cyrus

Luchia A E

Luchia Roy |
McCleary E O
MacDonald D G
McDougzanll Mrs J
McInnis John
MacIntosh J
McKenzie A L
McKenzie J
MacKintosh David
Macleod R A
McMillan Drs A G & D S
McNarland John L
MeNaught M
Marsh C G
Matheson F
Matheson M R
Matheson Peter
Merkle J C

Miller Lewls
Munro D

Munro G

Munro H

Nelson D H ;
Parker Caleb

Peterson J

Pinder S Jas -
Pittman Geo B

Poelman Bres

Poelman R

Pump House ! AL
Radke A

Richards & Cochrane

Rose G ;
Russell G W >
Russell Jacob

Sahlin P A J
Schipper Peter ;
Sherman W ©

Smith E B

Smith P A

Stephensom A A

Thies H O

Thies John

Thompson C W

Travis Sam

Tweed C B

|

GRANUM—Continued
R 505 Van Dellen L
1008 Van Os DBros
It 106G Veenkamp K
R1007 Venne Franl

| LA HITH Waterstreet G C

IR 508 Weestra R

111011 Willinmson G

R 403 Willinmson Willinm Jr
R1009 Willlnmson Willianm Sr

IR 213 Yorgason N r

GRASSY LAKE

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

Albertn Farmers’ Co-op Elevator Co
C P R Depot
Grassy Lake General Hospital
Grassy Lake Hotel W I Lynn Mgr 1st st N
James-Davies & Co E J Genl Store Cherry ave
18 Lake of the Woods Milling Co

14 Larsen Bros Hardware & Implements 1st st N
7 Llewelyn J Spr

29 McLachlan Robt Office
4 McNabb Co Ltd R J

11 B N W M P Barracks
16 Taylor }\Ill‘l,hu; Co

7 Town Hall Wm Raisbeclc

1 Union Bank of Canndan A B King Mgr First st N
19 Wattum E res

GREENSHIELDS

* TOLL OFF!CE
GRIESBACH

CONNECTED WITH STRATHMORE

GROS VENTRE

CONNECTED WITH MEDICINE HAT

- GULL LAKE -

Day Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
1 Thistle Inn Jas P McPherson Prop

GWYNNE

TOLL OFFICE
HAIRY HILL

CONNECTED WITH SODA LAKE RURALS

HALKIRK

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
Ainsworth Geo ¥ res
17 Alberta Pacific Grain Co
18 Anderson H A Meat Market Main st
23 Anderson H A res
13 Anderson & Jestin Jno Deere Implements

22 Barrie A S res

24 Baumgartner M J

1Z Berry Edgar Feed Mill and Insurance

14 C P I Depot

100 Crown Lumber Co Ltd office

20 Cudmore Ed H res Berry st

8 Cudmore & Westcott General Merchants

21 Drake Chas res

Halkirk Tarmers’ Elev Co office C P R Right-of-way
6 Halkirk Hotel Dan McKinnon Prop Main st

7 Higgins H E General Merchant Main st
Higginse H E res George st

D Michael & Milne Hardware Merchants Main st
Royal Bank of Canadna office Main st

25 Taylor W H res
Taylor & Derr Livery Berry st

s -
7 - ]

2 &
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HALKIRK—Continued

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
300 Anderson A
405 Bailley Hugzh
310 Baines Herbert
505 Barrie Napoleon
508 Deckord F H
504 Beedle M M
411 Bird J H
511 Boon W M
415 Brodersen Oswald
416 Burnett A E

102 Carrothers Samuel
112 Cole Thomas 12
211 Davis W J

303 Dingman Frank
211 Dobson T H

105 Dulke F O

202 Engelhorn Jncob

308 Farnalls Paul L t

302 Farnalls Theo

4058 Filscher Matthew

R 509 Fuolton W L

R 507 Groat R S

R 108 Hafermehl John

R 117 Harton Geo

It 406 Hiles John :

R 2068 Hilker C

it 504 Horne A D

R 204 Hronelk Den

R 210 James C I :
R 106 James C W %
R 402 Jamieson W C & Son |

R 410 Johnson John !

R 502 Kceiffer S D

R 113 Laing B

R 111 Lane John

R 304 Larsen H A "
R 118 Larson Martin

R 205 Linder KKarl

R 209 McColeman A

R 313 McGregor D A | g
It 402 McPhee A H

It 503 Merrett Edgar I

R 109 Morgan John D

It 114 Newsham A R

It 207 O'Iieefe Ranymond
R 116 Olsgonrd O E L 1
R 203 Opgarden Jno

NER R RRRAR RR RARRRARAAAR

33
(Y
13
45
52
T3
15
=4
ol

o

19
50
40
ol
a1
ol

42
41
G5
Bt
a4
11
44
12
av
70
54
48
GO

HANNA—Continued

DBrink E A Implements 2nd ave

IBrown Sayle A res bth ave

DBuchanan F G res 5th ave

Canadinn._ DBank of Commerde A F Garland Mgr 2nd av

Cash Meat Market 2nd ave

City Livery A Lindstrom 1lst ave

Commercinl Livery Dempsey Cline
1st st W

Crown Lumber Co Ltd W D Stacey Mgr 1st ave

& Owens FProps

Dominion Restaurant J J Crabb Prop Main st

Elm F H Garage & Livery Main st

Empire Lumber Co Ltd R L Miller Mgr 1st ave
English Wm res Lot 20 Blk 37 5th ave

Farmers’ Co-op Elevator Co

Fitzsimmons W E Auctioneer IZnd ave
Fitzsimmons W E res 4th ave W

Garland A I’ res 4th ave

Gibb Brown & 0'Dell General Merchants 2nd ave
Gosselin J N res bth ave

Grabell S T res 6th ave

Halliday H H Real Estate 2nd ave

Hallidny H H res 4th ave

Hannn Herald H G McCrea Editor Main st

Hanna Hospital 2nd ave BE

Hannn Ment Co Woodle & Gosselin 2nd ave

Hanna Milling Co Hanna Bros Mgrs Railway ave
Hanna Realty Co Ltd The J C Trenaman Mgr Main st
Hanna Trading Co A H Benedict Mgr 2d ave & 2d st W
Jamieson & Co Furniture & Undertaking 2nd ave
Johnston C P The Druggist Znd ave

Jones Wm res

Jones & Burrows Main st

Lane James M res

Laughlin I2 A Farm Implements 1st ave

Livery B W Seckman Prop 1st ave

McCren H G res Tth ave

Mason Dr J E res

Miller Robert Leslie Mgr Empire Lumber Co res 6th av
Mott Bert res 4th ave

National Illevator Co C N R tracks

Nationnl Hotel Severynes & Staples Props 2nd ave
Odell J G res 4th ave

RN WMP Ist st WV

Robinson S B res oth ave

Russell G C res dth ave

Seymour Hotel € N Vassar Prop Main st

Slinn Stephen Bakery and Restaurant 2nd ave
Slinn Stephen res cor 4th ave & 3rd st I8

- P Stanley Bros Hardware 2nd ave
:: :I!:::‘ g::ftllill;s];:og 40 Stanley John res ith ave
- 68 Stanley Robt res 4th ave
R 314 Rammel W H 57 Steele Edward res Tth ave
R 413 Rendle Arﬂ:ur 28 Stephens Bros General Merchants 2nd ave
n 510 RomltlerDAPI 15 Stirling & Wade Real Estate & Loans 2nd ave
R 407 Rusler ¢ Thrasher Chas J res 6th ave and 2nd st W
R 404 Scott Roy M 25 Town of IIanna
R 307 ;m:::l E ';' ’ ! 47 Trenaman J C res 4th ave
208 v I7 L 3 -
ﬁ 3_'12 5:1“. by i 14 Union Bank of Canada Wm English Mgr 2nd ave
R 412 Smithson Irving 10 Wade Dr G H Physician Alma blk
R 115 Stewart Amos N 71 Wade Dr G H res 4th aves
e 22 Williston Lambr Co Ltd R . Watt Mgr 1st st W & 1stav
SERLOSE TS hClnrence 30 Woodle A A res 6th ave
R 110 Updike C W
B 400 Weaver Chas H HARDISTY )
HALLEY ‘ : Day Service
CONNECTED WITH CAMROSE EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
10 Adams A M res Roseberry st
HANNA ) 31 Alberta Farmers' Co-operative Elevator Cs
. 32 Albertn Pacifie Grain Co
Day Service 23 Atkinson & Adams Real Bstate Main st
PUBLIC PAY STATION 33 Atton ..-_\ C General Merchant Churchill st
National Hotel 28 ¢ P IR Depot Railroad ave
6 Ring Z Callbeck Dr A D Physician Churchill st
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS 6 Ring & Callbeck Dr A D res Bannerman st
26 Alta Pacific Grain Co Ltd S Grant Agt Railway ave| 19 Canadian Bank of Commerce Churchill st
21 Beaver Lumber Co Ltd § B Robinson Mgr 1st ave 10 Manager's Residence Alberta ave
S Benedict A H res 2nd ave 47 Cluff H W Flour Mills
17 Blols & Haberlin Barristers Brink blk 15 Cook & Tennls Implements Churchill st
62 Brashear B ¥ Contractor & Builder 1st st & 4th ave| 25 Dixon A W res Roseberry st
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HARDISTY—Continued
Erskine John res Churchill st
Foden Mrs W J res Bannerman st
Government Telephone Warehouse
Hardisty Cartage Co C W Wood Mgr Churchill st
Hardisty Mail H W Betts Editor Churchill st
Jackson J C Livery Roseberry st
Johstone A & Co Lumber Merchants Roseberry sr,
King Edward Hotel Railroad ave
McArthur A J Town Clerk Churchill st
Parker W H Implements Churchill st

R N W M P Barracks Alberta ave

Rowe IRev A H res Althorpe st

Schuler J G Agent Government Telephones
Scott W School Inspector res Anthrope ave
Sullivan 0 D Hardware Ralilroad ave

Tamney D D Meat Market
Tamney D D res Roseberry st

Webb A H res Bannerman st
Webb & Wensley General Merchants Churchill st
Wensley F H res Althorpe st
Whyte & Orr Hardware Churchill st
Wood H B Real Estate office Churchill st
Wood H B res Bannerman st
Wright Marshall res Althorpe st

“ RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
Alexander O E
Anderson Emil

Baker Walter :
Barker V

Bassinzthwnaite H

Bennefield B H

Bennefield J G

Bloom Lynn

Blue A L

Bone A H

Burn Edward

Carey L. E

Carlson Adriam

Chapman R ¥

Christianson H P i

Cookk C A % : v 1
Cooper J

Crozier Geo

Crozier Thomas )
Curtis C J

Davidson Elmer H
Davis D M
Dickson A W
Dodds I C

Edin H E

Edmonds Charles W

Flaade Nila [}
Fuller W S ;
Fuller W S s !

Gravert Henry

Harris Edzgar H
Hays J W

Henry A E o
Hobson M A

Hogan Thos

Jensen J C

Jensen O

Johnstone Bruce

HKarran W B Y
Klinger M A

Kobitesch B G

Kobitzsch F Wm

Lambright J D

Larson Martin R

Lear Geo A

Lenr Geo Jr ;
Littlejohns Edward

Livingston Neil

McKessick J A

McShane BE

Madsen M L

Main W C

Marchant Thos

408
716

304
705
207
208
803
102
215
103
605
611
305
400
119
505
108
608
610
411
206
G606
708
413

803
71T
904
403
404
312

307
704
405
G604
204
112
804
205
715
202
310
309
703
707
S09
8508
203
510
206
205
506
811
207

P
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016
210
208
702
410
Go2
50z
303
806
106
607
111
402
505
GO3
8507
700
710
407
D13
708
504
o033
308
302
311
209
014
L B4
502
718
o0z

200
402

500
205
103
306
518
507
105
513
409

412
305
502
210
202
100
300
11=
110
104
510
51z
515
517
203
215
511
303
302
312
508
404
308
BO7
504
206
304
102
108
405
503
314

516
207

HARDISTY—Continued
Miknlofsky Jos
Mitchell O i .
‘Mitchell Oliver
Mollenbergz Bros
Moody Jno
Mursell A W
Olsen F
Olsen Kristine
Olson Carl
Patterson Phil
Peterson A D
Petro C W
Powell C T
Pyle A N
Quinlan Con J
Iteid Mrs A
Rittenhouse Abe
Rittenhouse Allen
Rodin A
Siebrasse W
Stoner H W
Stuart GeorgZe
Stuart Mervyn W
Sumner C S
Sumner S D
Terry N
Van Dewark H O
Wells Axrchie O
Wells Jas
Wilkening G A
Willinmson David
Wolden E P

HARMATTAN

Day Service

RURAL SUBSCR[EERS
Andseth B C
Ardmore School
Bates W F
Brower I B
Carlson A
Fisher Jnmes A
Fletcher Arthur
Fletcher Arthur ,
Frost John
Gastle W J J
Gilbertson S

Hagen N T
Harrison Scheol
Houghton Chas

Ingham Frank
Johnsrud O

Kembry R A
Kirkendnle Wm
Morgnn Chas
Morgnn IE
Morgnn John
Neary Lon
Niddrie F
Niddrle W
Niddrie W T A Mound
Ross A

Ross H

Ross Wm
Schmidt E O
Schrader J
Siddon R
Siegfried A
Slnight Geo W
Slang H

Smith Almer
Snideman Bres
Sutherland D W
Taylor O O
Webh J S8
Whithy Geeo
Williams A
Wilson C
Wiper J

Yewell H O
Zella School
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| HASTINGS COULEE HEATHER BRAE
Day Service CONNECTED WITH EDBERG RURALS
RURAL SUBSCRIBERS HEREONTON
: :}1 gl'!eihe‘-“(} A CONNECTED WITH BLACKIE
- sh ros
R 415 Bish C C
R 204 Blewett Geo HIGH RIVER
R 406 Brennnn W J Continuous Service
i: :{l:‘: gnmpllwlli (C ‘(L; EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
lis Cf:::':l:z“ S 100 Alberta Drug & Book Co S L Eversfield Mgr 8rd st W
R9470. G l:ll e 133 Albertn Garage Co F J McKeague Garage 4th st W
e 158 Alberin Government Telephones Agent Lane blk
R 212 Deitrich A 6 Alberta Grain Co H Poile Mgr Railway st E
R 216 Deitrich Frank 81 Alta Pacific Elev Co E H BEckhardt Mgr R'lway st E
R 213 Deitrich I 43 Alberta Stables C C Chumbly Prop Railway st W
R 307 Deschenau Sam 78 Arnold A J Barrister ird st W
R 402 Fisher Harry F i 169 Arnold A J res 8th st B
R 502 Fox C 45 Astorin Hotel John Freeman Prop Macleod Trail
R 405 Gnmmon A G 120 Baker E R res
R 503 Graves W N ! 46 Dallachy Alec ;;L Lax;[OIi{ic?i gh f}t W
5 ! 22 Ballachy Alec A res Macleo ra
:‘l g:g :::::::ﬂ,fo X T4 e 2 Bank of Montreal J S Jones Mgr 3rd st W
= 10;3 = u:':u 57 92 Bedingfield Dr H E Dentist 8rd st W
g l“”]_"' s 120 Bennis F V Highwood River Ranch
n ,5_0" I c“‘]'"“'“"“ :ms - 100 Blake F D res Macleod Trail
R 509 Henderson 134 Bradley L Saddlery 3rd st W
R 507 Jackson A H 163 Brazil Frank res 3rd st E
R 313 Jamleson Jas 118 Brown E G res Macleod Trall
R 504 Jones J H 04 Buck Geo W res Osler ave
R 312 Klein C 21 Buck & Howson Dry Goods 3rd st W
R 205 Kroetschi A 93 Buck & Howson Main Store 3rd st W
R 105 Kroetsch A G 188 Buswell Dr R E Physician 3rd st B
R 113 Kroetsch George H =) 65 C P R Baggnge Rallway st W
R 111 Kroetsch Mrs H 1L « 67 C P R Depot R A Green Agt Railway st W
R 104 Kroetsch Louis 67a C P R Frelght Sheds Rallway st W
R 215 Kuntz Andrew 9 Canandinn Bank of Com A G Verchere Mgr R'lway st
R 308 Kuntz Frank 1790 Cascadden H M res Macleod Trail
R 408 Leonard School House 103 Chief of Police res 7th st B
B : S 91 City Grocery Tracy & Watson Ralilway st W
202Ny B i 14 Clark Chas res Macleod Trail
R 107 Morgan 153 Coleman ¥ H res Parrott ave
R 116 Nenmeyer Chas I} 140 Coleman R J res 8th ave W
R 205 0’Connor Slmon S 20 Cornfield A E Cigar Store Rallway st W
R 103 Poepping Peter 6S Dalgleish Rev R W Methodist Parsonage 2nd st H
IL 203 Protheroe Henry 180 Davis W R res DRtht W
: 51 Deering Agency Clemens Mgr Railway st B
RCAAItichy Christlan 71 Dick A S res 2nd st B
R 211 Sadlo Joseph 177 Dickenson F J res 3rd ave B
R 208 Schares Mrs Christinn 1904 Dollar A L res Alberta st
R 417 Slmmonfﬁ E W 86 Dominion Bank G C Anderson Mgr Railway st W
R 308 Smith iflmﬂ B 65 Dominion Express Co Railway st W
ﬁ 314 Spurr (.-Ilu;l A 26 Dunbar Arthur res Osler ave ;
R ;‘;2 g:::llfar:: {‘Villln‘m R 18 Hckhardt E H res 4th st B
n 2 Stinson A W 157 Economy Stables W J Irving Prop 4th st H
“ 302 Stiniin Chas 130 Elliott C 8 res Rallway st E
" ;g; Stlnno: ey 24 Eversfield S L res 2nd st
R 207 Strnuss Lukas 70 Farquharson C A res Macleod Trail
R ey R 128 Fleming A res Macleod Trail
413 Turney St 104 Fulton Cora Agt Alta Govt Telephones res
nmnu
R 508 Willoughby s 56 Gamon & Woodward Grocery 4th st B
130 Gigot C A res Government Trail
HAY CREEK 167 Gillls K B res 2nd st B
TOLL OFFICE 117 Golightly G H Merchant Tailor 4th st W
131 Golightly G H res 6th st W
HAYNES lf-: ?mlldn‘:lllenry rc[;l Eth st W
S3. Gray 3 res Osler ave
CONNECTED WITH CLIVE RURALS 66 Green R A res 7th st W
Y 107 Hanna H res Sybyl ave
HAYTER 11 Hassett Sanmuel N res Minto ave
CONNECTED WITH PROVOST 87 Heywood James res 2nd st B
45 High River Auto Co R J Coleman Raillway st W
HAZEL BL‘U’FF 7 High River Club Clubrooms Lane blk
170 High River Creamery Tth st E
TOLL OFFIGE 111 High River General Hospital 2nd st E
72 High River Hardware Co C A Farquharson 3rd st W
HAZELMERE 23 Hizgh River Meat Market Kolling & Hardie 8rd st W
CONNECTED WITH MACLEOD 13 High River Times Chas Clarke Editor 4th at W
19 High River Trading Co General Store 3rd st W
HEARNLEIGH 7§ < 1I[..'.quor Stgre Rzillwi;.y gtTW i
pEE il 5 olmes W E G res Macleo ra
CONNECTED WITH VULCAN 171 Hong Sing Restaurant 4th st W
162 Hunt J 8 res 2nd st E
HEATH 164 1 0 O F Lodge Lodge Room MeConnell blk
TOLL OFFICE 115 Imp Elev Co M A Murphy Mgr C P R Right-of-way
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- HIGH RIVER—Continued HIGH RIVER—Continued
98 Jones J S res Bank of Montreal TOWN OF HIGH RIVER =
: 5 Council Chambers Rallway st B
76 Kay John B res 2nd st B 103 Chief of Police Robt Monroe res 7th st B
42 Kelly A W Hardware Rallway st W 101 Electriclan's res P Matheson Macleod Trail
149 Kelly A W res 2nd st B 101 Fire Dept Chief’s res P Matheson 3rd st B
44 Kiser B F res Alberta st s Fire Hall 3rd st B
27 Koch A J H res 3rd st :v 102 Power House Sybyl st
59 Ifolling Mrs Mary res 2nd st B 26 Town Clerk’s Office C A Gigot Railway st W
145 Laidlaw A R 4th st W 1 Union Bank of Canadn A Dunbar Mgr Railway st W
151 Laidlaw A R res 4th st E 60 Usher W F res 8th st E
50 Law J V res Osler ave 110 Verchere A G res 3rd ave
15 Learmonth Dr G E Physician Railway st W 35 Wake W J res 2nd st | |
175 Lee Dr John Vet Surgeon 3rd st B 105 Wallnce R A Ranch Macleod Trail
126 Limoges Joseph res Railway st W 25 Wallace R A res Macleod Trail
16 Lineham Lumber Co Office Macleod Trail N . | 168 Watt ¥ L res Macleod Trail
199 Lines Brs H M res Raillway st B 176 Weiss Robert res Osler ave ’
4 McCorquodnle A Y Barrister 3rd st W 125 Winters Rev T B Rectory 6th st W
146 McCorquodale A Y res Government Road 28 Wolford Jno res Tth st B
195 McKny W A res 3rd ave 55 Wood Geo I res 4th st B
97 McKenzue Fred res Macleod Trail 137 Yabsley C W Massey Harris 3rd st 13
161 Mackenzie H I res Tth st E 52 Yabsaley C W res 2nd st I8
17 McKenzie Rev J D Presbyterian Manse Macleod Trail| 155 Young Geo Coal & Transfer Railway st B
127 McLaughlin J W res Pekisko Trail 10 Young Geo res 6th st W
57 McLenn Melville res 6th st W 88 Young Norman Grocery Rallway st W
55 MncMillan D Vet Surgeon 4th st B 142 Young N res 2nd st B
148 Mnck Geo E res 5th st E
32 Maltman David Tth st B » : RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
184 Man Hop Lung Restaurant Rallway st W 11210 Allen A R
89 Masoniec Hall Corner Stone Lodge 19 3rd st W 1407 Allen J L
192 Merriam R J res Parrot ave It1405 Allen Thomnas
38 Merrinm & Co butchers 4th st B It 714 Alwood Id L 2
160 Miles G B Chopping Mill Rallway st E It 515 Anderson Andrew M
141 Morrison D W Grocery 4th st W 11106 Anderson J D
193 Murphy M A res Parrott ave R 502 Anderson R P
99 Murray Mrs A B res 3rd st B R1206 Arnold J
147 Murray Bros 4th st W R1314 Arnold J D
40 Nelson Harry res Minto ave R 705 Baines H H
31 Nightingale G J res Parrott ave It 702 Baker E It
5 Noble W J res Macleod Trail R 509 Baker Troy
S0 Northernm Crown Bank R M Hansom 3rd st W 11111 Baughn R
! IR 407 Bertrand D T
69 Oxford Hotel L. McWilliams Prop 4th st E R1308 Bews J G
106 Palace Livery Geo Kinnear Prop Railway st It R1309 Bews Wm
49 Patton F res 2nd st B It G606 Bishop J A
108 Peterson Andrew res 3rd ave R1303 Black Jas
150 Pioneer Grain Co F W Robinson Mgr Rallway st E| R1010 Black T
143 Poile H res Tth st E 1216 Blair J
61 Powell Henry Bakery 3rd st W IR 902 Blake Ralph
152 Prentice A W res Railway st B R1615 Bolton A
1?4 Quong Cheong res Macleod Tralil i:lgg'; gz::: I:} DH
109 R N W M P Const MeEwen Hammond ave 1504 Bowman T B
119 Reardon R E res Osler ave 111400 Bradley John
174 Richardson W H res 2nd st B R 703 Brierley Frank
53 Riley D E res 4th st B 1212 Brocklebanlk H M
37 Ritz Carlton House 2nd st E R1703 Durgess A y
12 Roberts & Hunt Real Estate Rallway st W R 809 Butler F F
136 Ilobertson Mrs T W res Rallway st B R 609 Cameron A
11Z Ttobin Hood Mills Ltd Railway st E R 607 Carruthers L
98 Robson Frederick res 6th st E R 909 Carson J 4
191 Seigner ¥ B res 2rd st B R 711 Chronister J I
135 Seigner & Son Tinsmiths 4th st W N R 20TECOopEryWV IR
20 Service X D res Osler ave R1408 Cousins Dert .
132 Sheppard H M res 2nd st E R 204 Cressman Ivan
85 Short C C res Hammond ave R 207 Cressman Milton W )
144 Sing Lung Restaurant Railway st W R D03 Davis W 1
20 Skov Lumber Co N Skov Mgr Railway st B R1107 Davis W R
54 Skowv N res Pekisko road It 503 De Forras Count
121 Smith Wm Blacksmith’s Shop Macleod Trail R 815 Driver Fred J
30 Smith Wm res 3rd ave I} It 4006 Dudley § M
83 Sobey Wilda res 6th st B R1108 Duncan D
33 St George Hotel A J H Koch Mgr Railway st W iR 109 Eby A
82 Stanley Clothing Co Gents' Furnishings 8rd st W I 904 Elliott C 8
gg ﬁ:ﬂn:ey G D Physician Macleod Trail \ it 303 Ellis C F
+>tanley ¥V C W res 6th st W b "
95 Stewart A G res 8rd st I© :: 123 ;Le‘:;:::.gh“s’m 3 . !
77 Stillwell Wm res Minto ‘ave
181 Stirling Wm Jno Deers Plow Co 4th st B B Dowler . X,
47 Sullivasn B SorS R 118 Fowler M R and W L
n Mrsg B res 6th st B It 411 Frank ¢ I
24 Thompson A W H res 3rd ave R 306 Frank Wm §
73 Thompson & Dickinson Real Iistate 4th st B R 8503 Fraser J R
122 Thomson B ¥ res 8rd ave R 506 Fraser J R
3 Thorme J M res 3rd st B It 807 Gardner H J
154 Tompson Jack res = R1502 Gibson B
41 Tompson & Eby Auctioneers & Com Agts R'lway st W | R 108 Gilbert F
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I 6os
R 208
R 312
11508
R1507
R 918
R 614
R 402
R 104

R1105
R 308
Ri1z11
R 311
R1goz
niaio0
R 504
R 700
ni1312
R1307
R 117
R 105
R 206
R1409

R 716
R 610
R 110
R 404
R 408
1402
R1011
1410
niois

R 814
n 400
R1302

nizis
R 310
niioz
R 304
R 905
R 910

R 804
nRi2i4
R 412
R s08
R1707
nioie
& 908
R 019
R1607
R1020
R 613
R1112
R 106
R110D
Ri704
R1017
R1208
R1209
R1009
R1313
R 508
R1G0OG
R 202
R 114
RiooG
R 907
R 608
R 616
R1618
Ric14
R1306
R1015
R1603

R1608
R 811
n 513
R1012
n 900
n 506
R1205
nRi1702
R1305
R1705

HIGH RIVER—Continued

Gillespie Andrew B
Gingrich B
Glendenning Jnmes
Good Silas S
Goodwin A H
Gowdy Thos M -
Grant H A

Green W E

Gremm Hy

H R Whent & Cattle Co
Harris Wm
Hartwick U G
Henry T A
Heywood Leo
Heywood V H
Hoeh J B

Hoffer John
Hoggan C B
Hoggan Geo C
Honens J A

Hood Geo

Howe Hros

Huxley W L

Jackson H
Jenkins J W
Johnson A C
Johnson Orrin H
Johnson Victor
Johnston J D
Johnston W J
Johnston W J
Jones W D

Keene L C
Kelley J A
Kelley J I

Lawrence FF J G
Le Gray Geo
Lehr C J
Leonard P C
Lind W A
Long Ed

McAllister D A
McBee S U .
MeDonald Bros
McDonald D C
McDonald D C
McIntosh Wm M
McIntyre J
McIntyre Thos
McKeage J
Mcliee Geo
McKinnon Jas
Macleay Roderick
McLeod B
McMillan R L
McNerney J P
McTavish Jno
McWillinms A 1B
McWilliams G A
McWillinms G H
McWillinms W S
Massey Jno
Methodist Parsonage (Gladys)
Miller I

Miller Joseph
Moore R
Morrison D
Murdoclkk W J
Myers R H

Nash Thos
Newman L A
Noble I
Noble Thos A
Norris J 8

Peterson E V

Peterson M B

Primrose R

Pritchard Dean
Punxsutawney Ranch Co
Heardon R E

Reene ID

Richards Mrs T
Richmond W B

Riley & 'Thomson

HIGH RIVER—Continued

R 102 Robertson Bros

R1110 Robinson W

1014 Rogers W B

R1310 Rooney J J

R 615 Roy ¥ C

R1204 Sage E

R 713 Saunders E C

R1217 Schmitt ' K |
R1311 Schreman C ; I
R 111 Seven Ear Ranch

R1509 Shantz H C

R1304 Shaw Mrs X ,
R1706 Shaw W IR [
R’ 511 Sim Frank F

R 505 Sims DBros

R1213 Sims W A

R 209 Snyder E B

R 211 Synder J B

R 510 Soderberz C B i .
IR 602 Sproul D A |
R1506 Stauffer N B

R 708 Stephenson J S

R1503 Stewart A G .
R 116 Stewart Alfred I , 2

R 710 StillJ D .
R 403 Stout C W !

R 203 Streeter H P .
R1505 Suitor J W

It 611 Sweet HHL S

R1203 Talbot C J

It 307 Taylor M W

R1403 Teatsworth C R

R 906 Thompson Jasper C

+ R 507 Thompson Joseph |
R1612 Thomson J V : |
,R1613 Thomson T

R 107 Vesey Iid

R 113 Vickery H

R 813 Wake Walter J .
111604 Wakeford Noah

K 707 Walsh Geo

R 115 Wambold A H

R1215 Watt F A

It 302 Wedderburn D S

R 205 Wideman W A

RN1404 Wight C V

R 512 Wilkinson 0 D

It 512 Wilkinson Robt

R 603 Willard G W

R16G09 Wilson H H

It 514 Wilson B J

1617 Wilson Wm

R1104 Windiate A J

It 7086 Wood Andrew

R 712 Woodhouse F O

R1611 Yale Geo E

i 704 York § :

R1G0G6 Young R T

HIGHFIELD

TOLL OFFICE
HILL CREST :

CONNECTED WITH BLAIRMORE ! .

HILL END
CONNECTED WITH EDWELL

HILLSPRING

TOLL OFFICE

HOLDEN

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
2 Alberta Farmers’ Co-op Elev Co Litd

10 DBrown Alex G Rleal Estate Main st

17 Chase G W & Son Hardware Main st

2 Dumble C A

3 Farrell Dr S J office and Drug Store

8 Farrell Dr 8 J res 8rd ave W

5 “Holden Herald” Printers and Publishers Main et
6 Holden Supply Co General Merchants Main st
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HOLDEN—Continued HOLDEN—Continued
® Hurum H General Merchant Main st R 102 Martin Peter .
13 Johnson Lars res 3rd ave W IR 414 Maruszeczha G
7 Johnson’s Livery 3rd ave W i: 511‘ *":i“;“’;:‘;f"'ku Juo
; 504 DMicin
i iR A a ] W I IR100S Mohler Geo
11 Prairie Elevator Co Ltd R 306 Mossland J J
1 Royal Bank of Canada Main st R 909 Naslund J P
4 Security Elevator Co Ltd R 309 Nordstrom A
15 Stc“:nrt A T Implements Main st IR 502 Ogonoski L
14 Stewart A T res R 702 Olson Andrew
It 409 Olson Isanc
. RURAL SUBSCRIBERS R 4058 Olson Wm
R 312 Adams School District 890 215 Paul
11003 Afseth Chris S LofRauiin T
R 215 Albrecht C It 104 Peterson A
R 310 Albrecht P RRZOS TG DA SV
B’ 607 :lppléhy Harry R 505 Polska School Distriect No 1948
R 608 Appleby Thos It 609 Proctor Dean
R 214 Barlow Thos G P R 304 Ranen & Thoreson
R 903 Bratrud T O It 206 Rilland L B
R 102 Brisbin C N It 107 Rosett J
R 512 Budynski Mike R1108S Sandstorm School
R 203 Burnstad O IR 911 Sandvik I
R 118 Burnstad S H It 218 Schmolke ¥
R 110 Campbell W It 404 Scona School
R 113 Carlson C A Rl 413 Sizer Dick
R 204 Chetney B IUhal ) Stzexiin
R 109 Christensen Hans It 808 Smorlie 0 E
R 108 Christensen T R 904 Sorensen Peter
R 106 Christiznnsen E J It 907 Sorgen O P
R 602 Clark W A R1002 Storr & Mastin
R1106 Condro Sam It 210 Story G T
R1064 Courtney J A n ziz S‘tory Jno A
R1005 Courtney T O R 60D Szezurek Jan
& 211 Daily M B R1102 Szehinski F
R 706 Dorin _A M It 803 Tangen A A
R 411 Droney Austin L8045 Tangen Bcter
R1105 Edinger J R It 216 Vermilion Valley School District No 1087
R S05 Erickson P A R 406 Wear Frank
R 509 IEvenson A R 610 Wohl J e
R 506 Farynor I R 116 Wolfe Harvey
R 705 Fiske A IZ R 302 Zwierschke A G
It 115 Fjellstrom Ottos
R 403 Fleming J P HORSE HILLS
R 111 Foran A W CONNECTED WITH EDMONTON RURALS
R1109 Fosse P B
R 117 Gailey J B HORSE SHOE FALLS
R 311 Giebelhaus H CONNECTED WITH EXSHAW
R 704 Grosland A
R 203 Hammer R O HORSE SHOE LAKE
R 908 Haseby H CONNECTED WITH INNISFAIL
R 605 Hayves W E
R 807 Hillickson A HUBALTA
:: 49?'; gzl"v]l'::mGLJu CONNECTED WITH CALGARY
R 402 Jacobs P J HUGHENDEN
R 314 Jacobson J OFFICE
R 217 Jacobson L J TOLL Fl !
R1103 Jensen L P
R 806 Johnson E A HUNTERVILLE
R 910 Johnson Gust CONNECTED WITH MAYTON
R 905 Johnson K
n 2 Johnson Sam HUXLEY
R 508 Karchut Steve Day Service
:: ?g;’ :t—:‘:neﬂ}' Thos RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
R’ 811 l;jm;:i:i ;ﬂgn R 110 Alberta Farmers' Co-op Elevator Co
R 507 Klieban Anton R 306 Ash J C
R1104 Koetke Fred R 102 Brunskill C W
R 510 Kosinski Mike R 210 Buzzell J F
R1007 Kruger Albert R 103 Cumming J M
R 308 Languin 8 J It 305 Curry W S8
it 502 Larson Olof R 203 Heine T C
R 416 Lemm M i’ 105 Hepburn Sldney I3
R 604 Lindbeck Carl R 304 Hibbs D J
R 213 Logan Alfred B I 207 Hoge G R
R 205 Logan E C n 2
R 608 Longridgze School It 204 Johnwon I O
R 603 Lund Jno A Ol tsenneiy W e
X 212 K dy W H
R1006 MeCarter Geo W s 2 S yz-
R1110 McCarter U G 4 g o
R 305 McLarty D R 111 McMillan & Co
R 707 McVittie Wm L R 310 McRae A L
114
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46
4t
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40
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10
70

BS

26
85

11
B4
b4

a

44
45
2
76
16
28
103

HUXLEY—Continued

309 Marx G
402 Millexr A J

2

08 Miller J J

104 Mitchell Peter
211 Morris W E
405 Painter H T
206 Pickering Geo
202 Roach Leslie B
404 Robertson L R L
311 Scott H H

107 Snyder Dr J B
106 Stasel S W
303 Stauth E

307 Stroyan B

302 Weis C

403 Wickiser F M
312 Yard G C

108 Zlerke J A

INDUS AR

CONNECTED WITH LANGDON

INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL \

CONNECTED WITH RED DEER

INGA

CONNECTED WITH STONY PLAIN RURALS

INGLETON
CONNECTED WITH CASTOR RURALS

INGLIS

CONNECTED WITH COCHRANE

INNISFAIL

Continuous Service

EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
Anderson F Livery Central ave
Archer F W res Edmonton Trall 8
Barnett J res Wood st
Billlngton R L Fruit Store Alberta st
Bryan G E res Alberta st E
C P R Depot Railway st
Canadian Bank of Commerce Alberta st & Central ave
Ring 3 Canadian Bank of Commerce F' J Macoun Mgr
Chisholm D F res Ross st & Whyte ave
Ring 3 Chisholm-Checkley Co The Genl Str Alberta st
Ring 2 Chisholm-Checkley Co The Butchers Alberta st

Daines W res Pine st
Dodd W J res Edmonton Trall

Fawdrey J E res Central ave

Follls 0 E & Co Druggists Alberta st

Follis 0 B res Brett st

Fumerton J F & Co General Merchants Alberta st
Fumerton J F res Fream ave

Geary Wm Druggist Alberta st
Geary Wm res Hammond st
Gilmore W A res Osler st
Grasse P L res Brett st
Gunston Wm res Alberta st E

Hodge W General Store Alberta st
Holme G 8 res Ross st

Innisfail Garage R J W Dobson Ping st
Innisfail Hardware Co Alberta st
Innisfail School Division ave

Jorgenson & Krussel res Edmonton Traill

Kemp W H res Wood st

Kremer D res Alberta st W

Lane 2 @ Alberta st

Larratt A N res Central ave

Lauder J D res Poplar st

Little 'Thos res Ross st

McArthur W G Furniture & Undertaking Alberta st
McArthur W G res Poplar st

McLenan L M Real Estate Alberta st

MeLean L M res Central ave

McMillan J Blair reg Central ave & Hammond st
Macoun F' J res Osler st -
Marshall Miss C res Brett st
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INNISFAIL—Continued

Marshall John res Brett st

Morkerburgz D Creamery Alberta st W

Mt Royal Hotel A S Dundas Prp Central ave & Alta st
Onsum T' G Real HEstate Alberta st

Onsum-T G res Central ave & Osler st

Orphan Home George Wood Alberta st

Pendergnst W J res Osler st

Percy H J Bakery Pine st

R N W M P Barracks Brett st
Rae S E res Poplar st
Rawlinson T res Wood st
Rogers F M res Central ave
Rogers J T res Hammond st

Scott Frank res Alberta st E

Scott G W res Central ave

Shortt Rev Jas S res Alberta st

Simpson J A res Whyte ave

Smiths Limited General Merchants Alberta st
Stewart J res Alberta st

Thorne G res Ross st

TOWN OF INNISFAIL
Electric Light House Murray ave
Fire Hall

Turner Dr A T res Central ave

Ring 2 Twin Livery Barn C S Whitcombe Prop Alta st
Union Bank of Canada S E Rae Mgr Alberta st
Varty Mrs M res Brett st

Watt Bros Implement Agents Alberta st

Watt W C A res Central ave

West G W Lumber Yard Alberta st

West G W res Pine st

Westland Geo R Printer Alberta st

Ring 3 Whitcombe C S res

Willinms G res Central ave

Ring 3 Willinms & Little Store Alberta st

Ring 2 Butcher Shop

Wilson J A res Brett st '«

Wilson W G Transfer Office Alberta st

Wood Geo res Central ave

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS

It 709 Banrs Henry
It 604 Darkemeyer H
111002 Bateman 1

It 717 Baycroft W J
It 213 Bird J

R1003 Brandt C M
R 711 Briggs N H
it 111 Brown John
It 911 Browne A C
n 406 Burns D

t 202 Burton W

R 708 Calder Geo

R 708 Cameron N

It 203 Campbell J

It 417 Carr J R

R 304 Center E H
IR 307 Center W L
It 306 Champ W
R1004 Conn J

It 305 Cousins J

It 607 Crack A J

R 205 Crawford T
R 411 Cunningham J L
It 8056 Curtice J M

It 603 Davidson Geo B
R 714 Dennis £ H

R 910 Doan J E

It 702 Donner R H

R 715 Donovan Newton
R1010 Duncan Geo

it 208 Duncan J

R S07 Dunk B A

L 100 Hdgar Wm

R 408 Fead § W

R 811 Freeman B W
R100® Gibsen. W

R 907 Gillis G W

R 504 Gllray E J

It 407 Gordon Wm

115§



INNISFAIL—Continued

$0Z2 Hamilton M

S03 Hamlilton S J

510 Hayes Geo

308 Hovey BJrs M

510 Jacobs J

710 IKent J G

712 Knipe C y
207 Laird D

405 Larratt Robert

403 Larratt W B

503 Lee Warner George
209 Lewis J E

904 McAllister E

409 McCaw J A

410 McDiarmid J

705 MacDougall H

606 MacGormaun A I3

It 6US McGorman J A
181011 McGrandle D

R 108 Macliny Anzus

R 518 McKenzie-Grieve
R’ 905 Malcolm W

R 114 Manuel J W

R 902 Marshall A

R 518 Mather A

R 507 Mather D

R 412 Mayo H BE

Il 514 Medley E T

R S12 Miller G

I 103 Millizgan J

R 1053 Milligan J

R 415 Moore H B

R 116 Moore Headley 8

R 414 Moore J R

IR 605 Morris John C
R1005 Morrison G -

R 906 Morrison J E
R1006 Morrison W

I 708 Morton Geo -
1008 Munre Wm

R 210 Newsham J

It 908 Newton C

It 110 Osmond A P

R 402 Oxtoby G L
511 Paull Wm | H
508 Pendergnst H : i
509 Pendergast W H

909 Quantz J D

416 Riches Fred
802 Robinson N M
704 Rosamond G S

806 Sanborn E I i
809 Sanborn Earl

204 Sanborn Frank

211 Secarlett J

404 Schroeder Wm |
212 Scett H J

R1012Z Scott John

R 102 Simpson Wm H

iR 112 Sinclair D |
R 508 Smith R

R 602 Spurgin G S

It 903 Stevenett A

R1007T Sullivan D

R 418 Taprell ¢ D
R 707 Tester I& I¢
it 214 Vreeland B

R 512 Wade C B
R 716 Wilson Jas
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INNISFREE

Day Service
5 EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS
4 Alberin Hotel
7 C N R Depot
D Canadian Bank of Commerce
15 Elliott & Co General Merchants
12 Hawley ¥ B res
¢ Hayward Lumber Co
14 Hughes J D res
5 Loftus & Dickson office
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INNISFREE—Continued

MecCnll J A Tes

Magzus & Ruzxyckl Merchants 1st st
Motek Steve Implement Agent
National Co-oper:ith’c Co

Norris Bros Hardware

Reid Wm J res
Shortreed & Iast Livery
Trace L M res

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
108 Campbell A
104 Camphell Jas T
107 Clark A
106 Corlett Jno
109 Densmore Wm
105 Gulley J J
103 Loftus & Dickson

102 Nodwell S IS
IRMA.

TOLL OFFICE

- IRON SPRINGS

Day Service
RURAL SUBSCRIBERS
G04 Arthur IT
307 Beiswanger J H
103 Brady S It
207 Brandel Louis
510 Bunn J N
210 Caplin It A
104 Davy Arch S
G03 DeVries J
405 Dickout IEd
202 Dickout M
211 Dickout T
502 Flood M
108 Graham J E
502 Green C L
407 Green D D
410 Haines Emerson
506 Hnines L A
512 Handley Mrs S J
507 Hanson I N
312 Harvie Robt
304 Heighes George
305 Heighes George
309 Hobbs G I?
612 Housenga I M
G0S Hunt A B
G07 Hunt W J
G606 Huntsville School

513 Johmson I C
403 Jorgenson P
109 Knane E I*

102 IKane Harry I3
302 Kane T B

303 McDonnld T A
314 McNabb T

412 Matthew J H
316 Nolan T P
516 Oseen C O

611 Ostbo O

60D Reck Mrs G §
602 Reiter C

213 Rogers S S

415 Rutherford J W

400 Sorgard Geo

508 Sorgard Jno

413 Spencer B B

203 Tennant Jno

610 Tickler P W

404 Tuorin School

402 Turnage S

406 Van Brocklin C A

505 Van Brocklin V ¥V

405 Warren A It

312 Warren E H

504 Woodcock N B

204 Wyman T H

205 Wyman W A

116



IRRICANA

Day Servico n
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS s

2 Albertn Pacific Grain Co

T CP R Depot J A Stephenson Agt 2nd st W

15 Gibson Fred W res 4th st W

8 Irricana Hotel W Evans Prop 2nd st W

3 McCulloch Hardware Co G M McCulloch Prop 2nd st W
16 R N W M P Barracks 4th st W

1 Thompson N T res

IRVINE

Day Service R
EXCHANMNGE SUBSCRIBERS R

20 Albertn Livery J H Cook Prop Forres st
14 Beny Carl Office S Railway st L

25 Beny Carl res Walsh st

7 Browne H B res Schnell House

5 C P R Depot nnd Freight Main st

17 Citizens’ Lumber Co G Dinkell Mgr Ross st

3 Cook J H res Pacific ave n
15 Crewe I J Postmaster Ins Agt 8 Railway st R
11 Crewe I J res Pacific ave R
23 Etter F E res R
12 Golden West Hotel I' E Etter Mgr S Railway ave s

9 Irvine Town Hall S Railway ave
34 Jerrold P C rés Wilhelm st

22 Kalmbach § Store S Railway ave I

S Koenig John General Store Ross st

28 Lake of the Woods Milling Co S Railway ave R
19 McLaughlin ¥ G res Pacific ave 84
4 Ogilvie’s Elevator S Railway st n
37 R N W M P Barracks Elgin st R
10 Schaller George Office S Rallway st R
1 Schaller George res Dunmore st 2 n

2 Union Bank of Canada S Railway ave
22 Weiss Henry res S Railway ave

"ISLAY

Day Service

4 Dralthwaite & Darnes Meat Market

15 Cairns W B res

7 Darrah & Darrah General Store

2 Empire Hotel

8 Fyfe J T Postoffice, Loans & Insurance
12 F'yfe J 'I' res

6 Hayward Lumber Co

16 Leitch M Hardware
13 Lelitch M res

D McDonald J A res
5 McEachern & McMillan Livery
3 Merchants Bank of Canada

14 Presbyterinn Manse Main st
11 Stone W L res
19 Yeoman & Herridge General Store

103
) 1 4
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS w7
n
n

RURAL SUBSCRIBERS

R 202 Anderson W H
R 414 Axley W W

R 200 Barnes Rev C

R 502 Barnes S

R 103 Deecroft Alvery

R 304 Blair R ¥

R 113 Bothwell Thos

It 204 Bowser L D

R 411 Braithwaite Mnatt

R 407 Braithwalte ¥

R 410 Breit Andrew

It 408 Brett Edwin !
R 311 Buiz C S ;

H 508 Carey Duncan
i 104 Carey James

R 505 Carey Jno 40
R 412 Clark Fred C 31

(131
a3
50
27

305
=15
306
107
402
210
Z12
106
102
404
207
109
=203
111
206
112
=02
110
312
310
S1
116
117
308
108
205
509
105
o03
114
211

403
405
413
115
504
205
408
303
x{irg
307
508

. 2090

208

ISLAY—Continued

Collins Fred
Coomb El
Craige A ID
Davies RRobt
Elliott J H
Forsyth Thomas
Fraser James
Gilchrist Hpgh
Gilehrist Jas
Gilehrist It Dougall
Giles Mrs E A
Gordon W H
Gould Harry W
Gould Janmes W
Gould Thos A
Gould Willinm H
Gould Wyndham
Guptill J I
Hardwick Fred
Hensel W R
Hepburn J
Janmieson Donald
Jamieson Duncan
Kinshelln M K
Landells I H
aughlin L O
MeBride Patrick
Mcladgen Ulva
Mcelnnis A W
Maire E
Marriott A MM
Mooney J C
Moore I& H
Porter Thos
Potyvin Wilired
Itoebuck W G
Ronaghan A E
Sherwood Wm
Stewart S
Sweet Bl
Teskey W J
Thomas T
Torrance T A
Wilson R A
Woodruff Bros

JARROW
TOLL OFFICE
JEFFREY

CONNECTED WITH CLYDE

JOSEPHBURG

CONNECTED WITH MEDICINE HAT

JUMPING POND

CONNECTED WITH COCHRANE
KANANASKIS
TOLL OFFICE

KANATA
CONNECTED WITH ERSKINE RURALS

KENEX

CONNECTED WITH MONARCH

KEOMA

TOLL OFFICE

KILLAM

Day Service
EXCHANGE SUBSCRIBERS

Abernethy B res Neely st

Alberta Grain Co office
Aylsworth P Livery Minto st
Aylsworth P Millinery Dufferin st
Brown B D Lorne ave Blacksmith

C I R Depot
Caldwell H res Farm




